

**BOARD AGENDA REPORT**

**SAN ANGELO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT**

**DATE:** June 15, 2020

**SUBJECT:** Approval of Bids for the Child Nutrition Dept. for the 2020-2021 School Year – Warehouse Products

**BACKGROUND INFORMATION REASON FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION:**

Request for Proposals were received from companies pertaining to the purchase of Warehouse Products for the Child Nutrition Department for the 2020-21 school year.

**ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION/FACTS AND ANSWERS:**

As per Board Policy CHC-2 (Local), it is recommended that Warehouse Products for the 2020-21 school year be awarded to the companies listed on the attached page.

Tabulations of bids are attached for reference.

**RECOMMENDED BOARD ACTION:**

The Administration recommends approval of these bids as presented.

**SUBMITTED BY:** Michelle Helms, Child Nutrition Director

**SUPERVISOR:** Dr. George McFarland, Assistant Superintendent of Business & Support Services

**Approved for presentation to the Board of Education:**

**Amount:** \$1,029,616.63

**Budgeted**  Yes  No

**Dr. Carl Dethloff**

**Superintendent of Schools**

San Angelo Independent School District  
Child Nutrition Services  
Michelle Helms, Director  
305 Baker, San Angelo, Texas 76903  
Phone (325) 659-3615

**Warehouse Products  
2020-21 School Year  
RFP #21-2**

Sealed proposals were received from sixteen (16) companies pertaining to the purchase of Warehouse Products for the Child Nutrition Department. Bids will be awarded to the following eleven (11) companies in the total amount of \$1,029,616.63

<b>Company</b>	<b>Address</b>	<b>Amount</b>
Sysco West Texas		616,300.70
Gregory Packaging		153,360.00
Braun Beef Co, Inc.		88,174.60
Churchfield Trading Co		49,854.50
Schreiber Foods		45,095.40
Foster Farms		34,583.07
Superbakery		13,061.50
Daxwell, LLC		12,680.60
Empire Paper Company		9,320.51
Bush Brothers & Co		4,238.25
Wallace		2,947.50
	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$1,029,616.63</b>

San Angelo Independent School District

Child Nutrition Services

2020-21 School Year

Warehouse Products RFP #21-2

Award	Approved Product	Unique Product - No Sample Required	Minimum Req.	Label Received
Do Not Award	Not Approved	Pack / Weight Change	Sample Received	Duplicate

Interflex #	Product and Description	Pack	Quantity	Bidding Vendor	Vendor Pack Size	Unit Price	Notes	District Serving Cost Check	Final / Adj Quantity For Ordering	District Code of Explanation	District Total Cost Check
<b>Frozen - Bakery/Bread/Tortilla</b>											
1	Bakery Products. Cupcake, whole grain vanilla frosted for celebration days. Must equal 1/2 oz. equivalent grains, be I/W. MUST be smart snack compliant. Goodyman	72 / 1.5 Ounces	150 Cases	Super Bakery, Inc.	72 / 1.5 Ounces	\$25.29	200 cs. Mixed prod. Minimum for delivery	0.3513	150	E7	\$ 3,793.50
				Sysco West Texas	72 / 1.5 Each	\$26.85		0.3729	150	\$ 4,027.50	
2	Bakery Products. Bread, Panini style grill marked, WGR, 1 serving equivalent to 2.25 oz. grains. Should contain not HFCS. Heat and Serve. Smart snack compliant. Pillsbury or approved equal.	96 / 1.5 Ounces	30 Cases	Sysco West Texas	96 / 1.8 Each	\$24.48		0.2550	25		\$ 612.00
3	Buns & Rolls: dinner, roll, whole grain, dough, proof and bake. 1 oz grain equivalent	288 / 1.25 Ounces	450 Cases	Sysco West Texas	288 / 1.25 Each	\$25.18		0.0874	450		\$ 11,331.00
4	Buns & Rolls: dinner, roll, whole grain, dough, proof and bake. 2 oz Grain equivalent Rich's, Bridgeford, or Approved Equivalent	160 - 200 / 2.0 - 2.4 Ounces	250 Cases	Sysco West Texas	160 / 2.5 Each	\$22.78		0.1424	250		\$ 5,695.00
5	Buns & Rolls: slider, roll, whole-wheat, sliced, whole grain, enriched, frozen. &#8805;50% Whole Wheat Flour  Minimum Weight Criteria Required per Roll: Must equal 1 oz. equivalent grains for USDA Child Nutrition Programs  Must equal 1 oz. equivalent of grains.	288 / 1.1 Ounces	500 Cases	Super Bakery, Inc.	288 / 1.3 Ounces	\$37.75	200 cs. Mixed prod. Minimum for delivery	0.1311	423		\$ 15,968.25
				Sysco West Texas	288 / 1.2 Each	\$40.88		0.1419	458	\$ 18,723.04	
6	Tortillas & Wraps: frozen/refrigerated, plain, corn, enriched flour. Please include grain equivalency or signed ingredient statement.	10 / 1.0 Dozen	200 Dozens	Sysco West Texas	12 / 60.0 Each	\$25.74		0.0358	3		\$ 77.22
				Mrs Rios Corn Products	18.0 Count	\$0.55	18 ct. White Maseca	0.0306	133	E8	\$ 73.15
				Mrs Rios Corn Products	25.0 Count	\$1.50	200ct Taco Shell	0.0600	200	E8	\$ 300.00
7	Flour. Tortillas. 8" (Frozen)	6 / 24.0 Count	250 Cases	Sysco West Texas	12 / 12.0 Dozen	\$22.24		0.1544	250		\$ 5,560.00
				Mrs Rios Corn Products	10.0 Count	\$0.93	La Bonita 7" Flour	0.0930	3600	E8	\$ 3,348.00
				Mrs Rios Corn Products	12.0 Count	\$1.08	La Grande 9" Flour	0.0900	3000	E8	\$ 3,240.00
8	Bread. FROZEN - WGR Texas Toast 1 slice at a minimum to equal 1.0 oz. grain equivalent		50 Cases	Sysco West Texas	125 / 1.0 Each	\$22.31		0.1785	50		\$ 1,115.50
9	Bread: french. 1 serving equal to 2.0 oz. grain equivalent. Should contain no high fructose corn syrup. Heat and Serve Smart snack compliant  Pillsbury or approved equal	96 / 1.8 Ounces	25 Cases	Sysco West Texas	96 / 1.8 Each	\$27.30		0.2844	25		\$ 682.50
10	Breakfast Rounds & Squares. Frozen. WGR Dutch style waffle Each waffle at a minimum to equal 2 oz. grain equivalent	48.0 Count	50 Cases	Sysco West Texas	48 / 1.0 Each	\$20.70		0.4313	50		\$ 1,035.00
11	Pancakes: buttermilk, whole grain, frozen, heat & serve, individually wrapped.	144 / 1.3 Ounces	250 Cases	Sysco West Texas	72 / 3.17 Each	\$26.84		0.3728	206		\$ 5,529.04

San Angelo Independent School District

Child Nutrition Services

2020-21 School Year

Warehouse Products RFP #21-2

Award	Approved Product	Unique Product - No Sample Required	Minimum Req.	Label Received
Do Not Award	Not Approved	Pack / Weight Change	Sample Received	Duplicate

Interflex #	Product and Description	Pack	Quantity	Bidding Vendor	Vendor Pack Size	Unit Price	Notes	District Serving Cost Check	Final / Adj Quantity For Ordering	District Code of Explanation	District Total Cost Check
12	Pancakes: blueberry, miniature, whole grain, frozen, individually wrapped.	72 / 3.03 Ounces	250 Cases	Sysco West Texas	72 / 3.03 Each	\$26.52		0.3683	250		\$ 6,630.00
13	Croissants: whole grain, commercially baked, frozen. CHOCOLATE CRESCENT ROLLS	72 / 2.29 Ounces	100 Cases	Sysco West Texas	72 / 2.29 Each	\$30.22		0.4197	100		\$ 3,022.00
<b>Frozen - Entre Items</b>											
14	Wrapped Sausage: whole grain batter, pancake, with sticks. Sausage Pancake Stick Fully cooked, breaded with grains, &#8805; 50% Whole Grain flour. Must equal 1 oz. equivalent Whole Grain and 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate CN Label or Product Analysis Required  Approved: Jimmy Dean 19010, Don Lee, or approved equivalent (sample required)	60 / 2.5 Ounces	4,000 Cases	Sysco West Texas	60 / 2.51 Each	\$18.82		0.3137	4000		\$ 75,280.00
				Foster Farms	56 / 2.85 Ounces	\$17.00	Our case is packed 56 vs. 60 per cs specified. Adjusted total case quantity	0.3036	4286	E1	\$ 72,862.00
				Foster Farms	68 / 2.85 Ounces	\$23.00	Product is IW. Our case is packed 68 vs. 60 case specified. Adjusted ttl case volume accordingly	0.3382	3529	E1	\$ 81,167.00
				Braun Beef	60 / 2.5 Ounces	\$18.72	Min ship- 481cs or 5000# combined Tyson	0.3120	4000		\$ 74,880.00
16	Burrito: bean & cheese, whole grain, precooked, frozen. Must equal 2 grains meat/ma and 2 oz. equivalent grains.	60 / 5.5 Ounces	150 Cases	Sysco West Texas	60 / 5.0 Each	\$39.80		0.6633	150		\$ 5,970.00
				Foster Farms	60 / 5.0 Ounces	\$38.27		0.6378	150		\$ 5,740.50
17	Entree. Breakfast Burrito - Sausage, Egg, and Cheese FROZEN. (Sample Required)	96 / 3.5 Ounces	250 Cases	Sysco West Texas	96 / 3.5 Each	\$52.82		0.5502	250		\$ 13,205.00
				Foster Farms	90 / 3.5 Ounces	\$43.71	Our case is packed 90 vs. 96 ct specified. Adusted ttl cases accordingly	0.4857	267		\$ 11,670.57
				Foster Farms	96 / 3.5 Ounces	\$50.79		0.5291	250		\$ 12,697.50
18	Entree. Breakfast Burrito- Potato, Egg, & Cheese. Frozen. (Sample required)	96 / 3.5 Ounces	250 Cases					<b>NO BIDS</b>	250		\$ -
19	Entree. Breakfast Burrito - Bacon, Egg, & Cheese. Frozen. (Sample Required)	96 / 3.5 Ounces	250 Cases	Braun Beef	96 / 5.5 Ounces	\$87.50	Min ship 180cs	0.9115	250		\$ 21,875.00
22	Peanut Butter Sandwich: frozen, individually wrapped, crustless, wheat, strawberry jelly, whole grain.	72 / 2.6 Ounces	150 Cases	Sysco West Texas	72 / 2.6 Each	\$38.37		0.5329	150		\$ 5,755.50
				Braun Beef	72 / 2.6 Ounces	\$37.84	Min ship 171cs assorted Uncrustables	0.5256	150	E2	\$ 5,676.00
23	Peanut Butter Sandwich: frozen, individually wrapped, crustless, wheat, grape jelly, whole grain.	72 / 2.6 Ounces	150 Cases	Sysco West Texas	72 / 2.6 Each	\$36.74		0.5103	150		\$ 5,511.00
				Braun Beef	72 / 2.6 Ounces	\$36.24	Min ship 171cs assorted Uncrustables	0.5033	150	E2	\$ 5,436.00
24	Sandwiches. Peanut Butter & Jelly Graham Cracker Sandwich. WG - GRAPE	160 / 2.2 Ounces	100 Cases					<b>NO BIDS</b>	100		\$ -
25	Sandwiches. Peanut Butter & Jelly Graham Cracker Sandwich. WG - STRAWBERRY	160 / 2.2 Ounces	100 Cases					<b>NO BIDS</b>	100		\$ -

San Angelo Independent School District

Child Nutrition Services

2020-21 School Year

Warehouse Products RFP #21-2

Award	Approved Product	Unique Product - No Sample Required	Minimum Req.	Label Received
Do Not Award	Not Approved	Pack / Weight Change	Sample Received	Duplicate

Interflex #	Product and Description	Pack	Quantity	Bidding Vendor	Vendor Pack Size	Unit Price	Notes	District Serving Cost Check	Final / Adj Quantity For Ordering	District Code of Explanation	District Total Cost Check
26	Corn Dogs: turkey. MINI- Turkey Corn Dog Fully cooked and breaded with #8805; 50% Whole Grain flour 6 Must equal 2 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 2 oz. equivalent grains SAMPLE REQUIRED CN Label Required	714 / 0.67 Ounces	75 Cases	Sysco West Texas	240 / 0.72 Each	\$22.94		0.5735	223		\$ 5,115.62
				Foster Farms	239 / 0.67 Ounces	\$19.00	Our case is packed 239 vs. 714 each's as specified. Adjusted ttl cases accordingly. Service size is six for 2 M	0.4770	224		\$ 4,256.00
28	Egg Roll: pork & vegetable, whole grain, frozen, precooked. Indicate with cn label or product analysis if it provides 1 oz. meat/ma and 1.0 oz equivalent grains. Indicate if smart snack approved.	1 / 100.0 Count	150 Cases	Sysco West Texas	60 / 3.0 Each	\$31.61		0.5268	250		\$ 7,902.50
				Braun Beef	60 / 3.0 Ounces	\$31.33	Min Ship 160cs	0.5222	250	E2	\$ 7,832.50
29	Pasta. Japanese Yakisoba noodles made from wheat flour. Ready to use for stir fry or cold noodle soup. Provide grain equivalency per serving.	6 / 5.0 Pounds	50 Cases	Sysco West Texas	6 / 5.0 Pounds	\$48.88		0.2546	50		\$ 2,444.00
<b>Frozen - GLUTEN FREE Items</b>											
30	Pizza, Stromboli & Calzones. GLUTEN FREE - Pepperoni Pizza	1 / 24.0 Count	10 Cases					NO BIDS	10		\$ -
31	Pizza, Stromboli & Calzones. GLUTEN FREE - Cheese Pizza	1 / 24.0 Count	10 Cases					NO BIDS	10		\$ -
32	Chicken: bite/chunk, gluten-free.	12 / 5.5 Ounces	15 Cases					NO BIDS	15		\$ -
33	Corn Dogs: chicken, with sticks. GLUTEN FREE	96 / 2.67 Ounces	5 Cases	Sysco West Texas	8 / 12.0 Dozen	\$42.15		0.4391	5		\$ 210.75
				Foster Farms	8 / 12.0 Count	\$39.20	96 corn dogs case	0.4083	5		\$ 196.00
34	Bread: sliced, gluten free, frozen.	1 / 24.0 Count	10 Packages	Sysco West Texas	8 / 14.0 Each	\$31.24		0.4881	3		\$ 93.72
35	Buns & Rolls: hamburger, bun, gluten free.	1 / 24.0 Count	10 Packages					NO BIDS	10		\$ -
36	Buns & Rolls: hot dog, gluten free.	1 / 24.0 Count	10 Packages					NO BIDS	10		\$ -
<b>Frozen - Meat Products (Beef / Poultry / Seafood)</b>											
37	Beef: meatball, cooked, frozen. 100% Beef. 5 meatballs to equal 2 meat/meat alternates Allergen Free CN Label Required Advance Pieree Deluxe 1-17-305-0 or equal Approved Equivalent (Sample Required)	960 / 0.5 Ounces	100 Cases	Sysco West Texas	1 / 30.0 Pounds	\$107.30		0.5589	100		\$ 10,730.00
38	Beef: frozen. Fine ground, 85/15, LFT free.	4 / 5.0 Pounds	350 Cases (7000 pounds)	Sysco West Texas	4 / 5.0 Pounds	\$3.67	Verified with vendor. Price per case is actually 73.40 (4/5. pound). The price, \$3.67 is per pound)	3.6700	7000		\$ 25,690.00
39	Beef: flame broiled, reduced fat, low sodium, frozen. 100% beef, must equal 2 oz. meat/meat alternate. CN Label Required	88 / 2.7 Ounces	100 Cases	Sysco West Texas	115 / 2.2 Each	\$76.02		0.6610	77		\$ 5,853.54

San Angelo Independent School District

Child Nutrition Services

2020-21 School Year

Warehouse Products RFP #21-2

Award	Approved Product	Unique Product - No Sample Required	Minimum Req.	Label Received
Do Not Award	Not Approved	Pack / Weight Change	Sample Received	Duplicate

Interflex #	Product and Description	Pack	Quantity	Bidding Vendor	Vendor Pack Size	Unit Price	Notes	District Serving Cost Check	Final / Adj Quantity For Ordering	District Code of Explanation	District Total Cost Check
41	Hot Dogs: turkey, 8:1. Franks Turkey Must equal 2 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate  CN Label Required	80 / 2.0 Ounces	100 Cases	Sysco West Texas	2 / 5.0 Pounds	\$18.04		0.2255	100		\$ 1,804.00
42	Chicken: tender, hot & spicy, breaded, whole grain, mix of white & dark meat, frozen. 1.14 oz, 3 to equal 2 meat/meat alternative  CN Label Required Approved Tyson 70344 or Approved Equivalent (Sample Required)	144 / 1.11 Ounces	80 Cases	Sysco West Texas	4 / 1.0 Each	\$54.76		0.3675	80		\$ 4,380.80
43	Chicken: nugget, breaded, whole grain, mix of white & dark meat, frozen.	670 / 0.79 Ounces	50 Cases	Sysco West Texas	4 / 1.0 Each	\$54.34		0.2890	36		\$ 1,956.24
				Rich Chicks	4 / 5.0 Pounds	\$50.73		0.4741	63		\$ 3,195.99
44	Chicken: tender, breaded, whole grain, mix of white & dark meat, frozen. CHICKEN-TENDERLOINS	176 / 1.41 Count	250 Cases	Sysco West Texas	4 / 1.0 Each	\$54.09		0.3606	98		\$ 5,300.82
				Rich Chicks	4 / 5.0 Pounds	\$50.73		0.4741	137		\$ 6,950.01
45	Lunchmeat: turkey, breast, roasted, sliced, thin, reduced sodium, frozen. Must indicate how many slices to equal a 2 oz. meat/ma for NSLP.  CN Label Required	6 / 5.0 Pounds	75 Cases					<b>NO BIDS</b>	75		\$ -
46	Lunchmeat: ham, sliced, thin, reduced sodium, frozen. Must provide CN label or signed statement with the amount required to equal 2 oz. meat/ma for the NSLP.	6 / 5.0 Pounds	120 Cases					<b>NO BIDS</b>	120		\$ -
48	Liquid Eggs: whole, plain, frozen, homogenized, pasteurized. Eggs Frozen, Whole Eggs  Approved: Rembrandt 3321-011-600 Rembrandt 3321-003-500-000 Papetti's 46025-65123	1 / 5.0 Pounds	500 Each	Sysco West Texas	6 / 5.0 Pounds	\$42.07		0.1431	84		\$ 3,533.88
				Braun Beef	6 / 5.0 Pounds	\$43.06	Min ship 34cs	0.1595	84		\$ 3,617.04
<b>Frozen - Dairy / Non-Dairy</b>											
50	Margarine: bulk, solid, vegetable oil, salted, fortified, trans fat free, cholesterol free. Margarine, Vegetable oil blend.	30 / 1.0 Pounds	150 Cases	Sysco West Texas	30 / 1.0 Pounds	\$25.22		0.8407	150		\$ 3,783.00
51	Dairy & Non-Dairy. Cheese - mozzarella, shredded Made with cultured pasteurized part-skim milk individually packaged; no cheese food or cheese substitute  Approved Brands (or approved equal): Land O'Lakes 41698	1 / 5.0 Pounds	250 Cases	Sysco West Texas	4 / 5.0 Pounds	\$49.49		2.4745	63		\$ 3,117.87
				Braun Beef	4 / 5.0 Pounds	\$45.90	Min ship- 250cs assorted Bongards	2.2950	63	E2	\$ 2,891.70
52	Cheese: american, sliced, yellow, plain, part skim, reduced sodium, bulk. (easy to separate slices)	6 / 5.0 Pounds	200 Cases	Sysco West Texas	6 / 5.0 Pounds	\$70.81		2.3603	200		\$ 14,162.00
				Braun Beef	4 / 5.0 Pounds	\$37.99	Min ship- 250cs assorted Bongards	1.8995	300		\$ 11,397.00
53	Cheese: mozzarella, shredded, white, plain, part skim, pasteurized, bulk. No cheese food or cheese substitute.	4 / 5.0 Pounds	45 Cases	Sysco West Texas	4 / 5.0 Pounds	\$49.49		2.4745	45		\$ 2,227.05

San Angelo Independent School District

Child Nutrition Services

2020-21 School Year

Warehouse Products RFP #21-2

Award	Approved Product	Unique Product - No Sample Required	Minimum Req.	Label Received
Do Not Award	Not Approved	Pack / Weight Change	Sample Received	Duplicate

Interflex #	Product and Description	Pack	Quantity	Bidding Vendor	Vendor Pack Size	Unit Price	Notes	District Serving Cost Check	Final / Adj Quantity For Ordering	District Code of Explanation	District Total Cost Check
<b>Frozen - Sauce / Condiments</b>											
54	Condiments. Sauce(Frozen), Less sodium Teriyaki sauce, should be traditional Asian style sauce with spices for sweet and spicy flavor. Should contain no HFCS. No added MSG. No more than 275 mg of sodium per 2 TBSP. of sauce. Minh 69144 or approved equivalent.	6 / 80.0 Ounces	30 Cases	Sysco West Texas	5 / 6.0 Pounds	\$46.96	367 servings (.1547 / serving) (.0978 per ounce)	0.0978	30		\$ 1,408.80
55	Condiments. Sauce (Frozen), Less sodium Orange sauce, should be traditional Asian style sauce with spices for sweet and spicy flavor. Should contain no HFCS. No added MSG. No more than 275 mg of sodium per 2 TBSP. of sauce.	6 / 80.0 Ounces	30 Cases	Sysco West Texas	5 / 6.0 Pounds	\$46.96	393 servings (.1195/serving)(0.97/ounce)	0.0978	30		\$ 1,408.80
<b>Frozen - Vegetables / Fruits</b>											
56	Potatoes: french fries, sweet potato, oven ready, frozen, domestic, grade a/fancy. 6/2.5 lb	6 / 2.5 Ounces	900 Cases	Sysco West Texas	6 / 2.5 Pounds	\$24.50	78.43 servings (0.3124/serving)	0.1021	900		\$ 22,050.00
57	Potatoes: diced cubed, hash brown, oven ready, frozen, grade a/fancy.	6 / 6.0 Pounds	250 Cases	Sysco West Texas	6 / 5.0 Pounds	\$31.05		1.0350	300		\$ 9,315.00
59	Potatoes: waffle crisscut, sweet potato, oven ready, frozen, domestic, grade a/fancy. Please include number of 1/2 cup servings per case.	6 / 2.5 Pounds	800 Cases	Sysco West Texas	6 / 2.5 Pounds	\$24.97	81.91 servings @ .3048/serving	1.6647	800		\$ 19,976.00
60	Squash: zucchini, sliced/coins, grade a, frozen, domestic only.	6 / 2.5 Pounds	75 Cases	Sysco West Texas	12 / 32.0 Each	\$24.72		1.0300	47		\$ 1,161.84
62	Broccoli: florets, frozen, grade a, domestic only.	12 / 2.5 Pounds	1,000 Cases	Sysco West Texas	12 / 2.0 Pounds	\$30.70	11 per container 132 per case. \$0.2326/serving	1.2792	1250		\$ 38,375.00
63	Vegetable Mix/Blend: california blend. CALIFORNIA BLEND to contain: Cauliflower, Broccoli, and Carrots ONLY. Frozen USDA, Grade A  NO BULK PACK	12 / 2.0 Pounds	520 Cases	Sysco West Texas	12 / 2.0 Pounds	\$22.58	11 per container. 132 per case. \$0.1711/serving	0.9408	520		\$ 11,741.60
64	Carrots: crinkle cut, bulk, frozen, domestic only, grade a.	6 / 2.0 Pounds	25 Cases	Sysco West Texas	12 / 2.0 Pounds	\$23.88	11 per container. 132 per case. \$0.1809/serving	0.9950	13		\$ 310.44
66	Vegetable Mix/Blend. MONTEREY BLEND to contain: 30% Broccoli Florets, 24% Cauliflower, 23% Bias Cut Carrots, 23% Bias Cut Yellow Carrots  Frozen USDA, Grade A	8 / 3.0 Pounds	250 Cases	Sysco West Texas	8 / 3.0 Pounds	\$35.64	120 servings @ .2970/ serv	1.4850	250		\$ 8,910.00
67	Vegetable Mix/Blend: grade a, domestic only, bulk, frozen. TUSCAN BLEND to contain: 40% Whole Green Beans, 25% Bias Cut Carrots, 15% Yellow Squash, 10% Zucchini, 10% Red Pepper Strips	8 / 3.0 Pounds	225 Cases	Sysco West Texas	8 / 3.0 Pounds	\$33.57	112.28 servings @.2990	1.3988	225		\$ 7,553.25
68	Vegetable Mix/Blend: 5-way, antigua, grade a, domestic only, bulk, frozen. ANTIGUA BLEND to contain: 22% Whole Green Beans, 22% Broccoli Florets, 22% Cauliflower, 21% Baby Whole Carrots, 13% Red Pepper Strips	8 / 3.0 Pounds	150 Cases	Sysco West Texas	8 / 3.0 Pounds	\$33.32	120 servings @.2777	1.3883	150		\$ 4,998.00
69	Corn: on the cob, husks/silk removed, frozen, grade b, domestic only. 5.5 inches in length.	1 / 48.0 Count	200 Cases	Sysco West Texas	1 / 96.0 Each	\$28.67	3"	0.2986	100		\$ 2,867.00
71	Vegetable Mix/Blend: fajita. FAJITA BLEND to contain: 45% Onions, 45% Green Peppers, 10% Red Peppers  Frozen USDA, Grade A	12 / 2.0 Pounds	75 Cases	Sysco West Texas	12 / 32.0 Pounds	\$29.98	132 servings @\$2.271	0.0167	75		\$ 2,248.50

San Angelo Independent School District

Child Nutrition Services

2020-21 School Year

Warehouse Products RFP #21-2

Award	Approved Product	Unique Product - No Sample Required	Minimum Req.	Label Received
Do Not Award	Not Approved	Pack / Weight Change	Sample Received	Duplicate

Interflex #	Product and Description	Pack	Quantity	Bidding Vendor	Vendor Pack Size	Unit Price	Notes	District Serving Cost Check	Final / Adj Quantity For Ordering	District Code of Explanation	District Total Cost Check
72	Vegetable Mix/Blend. ROASTED MEDITERRANEAN BLEND to contain: 20% Yellow Squash, 19% Carrots, 19% Zucchini 19% Green Beans, 9% Yellow Onions, 5% Red Bell Pepper, 5% Green Bell Pepper, 4% Yellow Bell Pepper  Frozen USDA, Grade A	6 / 2.5 Pounds	75 Cases	Sysco West Texas	6 / 2.5 Pounds	\$28.62	63.15 servings @ .4532	1.9080	75	E7	\$ 2,146.50
73	Vegetable Mix/Blend: corn, onions, peppers, red pepper. Chuckwagon corn, indicate number of 1/2 cup servings per case.  CHUCKWAGON CORN blend to contain: 70% Sweet Cut Corn, 10% Diced Onion 10% Diced Green Pepper, 10# Diced Red Pepper  Frozen - USDA, Grade A	6 / 2.0 Pounds	30 Cases	Sysco West Texas	12 / 2.0 Pounds	\$25.65	120 servings @ .2138	1.0688	15	E7	\$ 384.75
74	Vegetable Mix/Blend: grade a, domestic only, bulk, frozen. MEADOW BLEND - vegetable mix to contain 30% carrots, crinkle cut, 30% french cut green beans, 20% zucchini quartered, crinkle cut, 20% sliced yellow squash.	12 / 2.0 Pounds	40 Cases	Sysco West Texas	12 / 32.0 Pounds	\$26.30	120 servings @ .2192	1.0958	40		\$ 1,052.00
75	Vegetable Mix/Blend: beans, corn, onions, peppers, grade a, domestic only, bulk, frozen. FLAME ROASTED CORN AND BLACK BEAN FIESTA MIX: Indicate number of 1/2 cup servings per case.	6 / 2.5 Pounds	75 Cases	Sysco West Texas	6 / 2.5 Pounds	\$24.10	66.11 servings @ .3645	0.3645	75		\$ 1,807.50
				Bush Brothers & Company	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$5.91	Unit price is per #10 can. Each 4.69 oz serving meets 2 m/ma and 1/2 cup Beans/Peas (legumes) veg. Serving price is per 1/2 cup serving (138 servings per case). Case price \$35.44. Minimum for delivery is 10,000 lbs. Items can be combined to meet minimum but must be ordered in even layers. TI x HI: 8x7=56	0.0428	75	\$ 443.25	
76	Corn: bulk, frozen, grade a. FLAME-ROASTED SWEET CUT CORN	1 / 20.0 Pounds	50 Cases	Sysco West Texas	1 / 20.0 Pounds	\$35.43	109.96 servings @ 0.3222/serving	1.7715	50	E7	\$ 1,771.50
<b>Frozen - Juice / Yogurt</b>											
77	Juices & Drinks: orange, 100% juice, concentrate, non-carbonated, frozen, grade a.	1 / 32.0 Ounces	150 Each	Sysco West Texas	12 / 32.0 Pounds	\$61.04	Servings = 16 per container. 192 per case. \$.3179 / serving	0.1590	13		\$ 793.52
78	Desserts. Frozen Yogurt Strawberry Sorbet  Menchies (Or approved equivalent)	96 / 4.0 Ounces	150 Cases					NO BIDS	150		\$ -
79	Desserts. Frozen Yogurt Chocolate  Menchies (Or approved equivalent)	96 / 4.0 Ounces	100 Cases					NO BIDS	100		\$ -
80	Desserts. Frozen Yogurt Cookies & Cream  Menchies (Or approved equivalent)	96 / 4.0 Ounces	150 Cases					NO BIDS	150		\$ -



San Angelo Independent School District

Child Nutrition Services

2020-21 School Year

Warehouse Products RFP #21-2

Award	Approved Product	Unique Product - No Sample Required	Minimum Req.	Label Received
Do Not Award	Not Approved	Pack / Weight Change	Sample Received	Duplicate

Interflex #	Product and Description	Pack	Quantity	Bidding Vendor	Vendor Pack Size	Unit Price	Notes	District Serving Cost Check	Final / Adj Quantity For Ordering	District Code of Explanation	District Total Cost Check
81	Desserts. Frozen Yogurt Cake Batter Menchies (Or approved equivalent)	96 / 4.0 Ounces	150 Cases					NO BIDS	150		\$ -
<b>Frozen - Dairy / Non-Dairy</b>											
82	Dairy & Non-Dairy. Whipped Topping. Frozen in Pastry bag. Ready to use	12 / 16.0 Ounces	150 Cases	Sysco West Texas	12 / 16.0 Each	\$33.03	Servings = 45 per container. 540 / cs. \$0.0612	0.1720	150		\$ 4,954.50
<b>Frozen - Entre Items</b>											
83	Corn Dogs: chicken, with sticks, cooked, frozen, bulk. Approved: Foster Farms #95150 Or Approved Equivalent (Sample Required if not Listed)	72 / 4.0 Ounces	530 Cases	Sysco West Texas	72 / 4.0 Each	\$24.94	Servings = 72 per case	0.3464	530		\$ 13,218.20
				Foster Farms	72 / 4.0 Ounces	\$24.00	Servings = 72 per case	0.3333	530		\$ 12,720.00
<b>Frozen - Vegetables / Fruits</b>											
84	Carrots: diced, bulk, frozen, domestic only, grade a, grade b. or fancy	12 / 2.0 Pounds	100 Cases	Sysco West Texas	12 / 2.0 Pounds	\$18.17	Servings = 11 per container. 132 per case. @ .1377	0.7571	100		\$ 1,817.00
<b>Frozen - Entre Items</b>											
85	Wrapped Sausage: beef & pork, pork. Sausage roll, fully cooked skinless sausage breaded with whole grain flour, reduced sodium. Must equal 1 oz. meat/ma and 1 oz equivalent grains. CN label required. SAMPLE required. May bid Double B 4093/4693 and Lechi 65826 Not approved Lechi 60826	136 / 2.0 Ounces	1,500 Cases	Sysco West Texas	136 / 2.0 Each	\$46.80		0.3441	1500		\$ 70,200.00
<b>Frozen - Bakery/Bread/Tortilla</b>											
86	Waffles: whole grain, heat and serve, thaw and serve. (Sample Required)	144 / 1.3 Ounces	1,350 Cases	AP Food Sales	144.0 Each	\$16.16		0.1122	1350	E1	\$ 21,816.00
				Sysco West Texas	144 / 1.3 Each	\$17.00		0.1181	1350		\$ 22,950.00
<b>Dry Goods</b>											
100	Granulated Sugar: cane, white sugar, bulk.	1 / 50.0 Pounds	30 Each	Sysco West Texas	1 / 50.0 Pounds	\$26.94		26.9400	30		\$ 808.20
101	Brown Sugar.	1 / 25.0 Pounds	15 Each	Sysco West Texas	1 / 25.0 Pounds	\$22.59	1418 servings @0.0159	22.5900	15		\$ 338.85
102	Confectioners Sugar. powdered sugar.	1 / 25.0 Pounds	45 Each	Sysco West Texas	1 / 25.0 Pounds	\$22.59		22.5900	45		\$ 1,016.55
103	Baking Powder.	1 / 10.0 Pounds	10 Each	Sysco West Texas	4 / 10.0 Pounds	\$65.83		16.4575	3		\$ 197.49
104	Salad Dressing: ranch. Hidden Valley Ranch Mix The Original Ranch Attach product info to verify Yield per pack  Approved: Hidden Valley #21004 per SAISD student taste tests	18 / 3.2 Ounces	75 Cases	Sysco West Texas	18 / 3.2 Each	\$22.59		1.2550	75		\$ 1,694.25
105	Gravy: turkey, dry mix, pouch.	6 / 14.0 Ounces	36 Cases	Sysco West Texas	6 / 11.3 Each	\$20.08		3.3467	45		\$ 903.60
106	Gravy: brown, dry mix, pouch, low sodium.	1 / 7.5 Ounces	10 Each	Sysco West Texas	8 / 16.0 Each	\$34.66		0.2708	1		\$ 34.66

San Angelo Independent School District

Child Nutrition Services

2020-21 School Year

Warehouse Products RFP #21-2

Award	Approved Product	Unique Product - No Sample Required	Minimum Req.	Label Received
Do Not Award	Not Approved	Pack / Weight Change	Sample Received	Duplicate

Interflex #	Product and Description	Pack	Quantity	Bidding Vendor	Vendor Pack Size	Unit Price	Notes	District Serving Cost Check	Final / Adj Quantity For Ordering	District Code of Explanation	District Total Cost Check
107	Gravy: country, dry mix, fat free. Pepper Gravy  Country Style; Fat free, each package yields 1gallon add water only low sodium visible pepper flakes.  Attach product info to verify yield  Approved: Morrison #07244 Or Approved Equivalent (sample required if not listed above)	6 / 24.0 Ounces	100 Cases	Sysco West Texas	6 / 1.5 Each	\$14.27	Servings = 75 per container. 450 per case. @ 0.0317	0.0991	100		\$ 1,427.00
108	Cheese. Cheese Sauce Mix 12 gram serving (dry mix) &#8804; 290 mg Sodium Attach product info to verify Yield Ingredient labels and Nutritional Data Required Approved: Lasco #35542; Trio, Pioneer 94335, or Equal National Food Group #606903 Or approved equivalent. Sample required if not listed.	8 / 32.0 Ounces	100 Cases	Sysco West Texas	8 / 32.0 Each	\$43.59		0.1703	100		\$ 4,359.00
109	Beans: refried, vegetarian, dry, low sodium, domestic only.	6 / 27.0 Ounces	150 Cases	Sysco West Texas	6 / 29.77 Each	\$27.01		0.1512	136		\$ 3,673.36
110	Potatoes: instant/pearls/granules/flakes. Instant, School-Pak Potato. Low Sodium.  Approved: Basic American #81837 Or Approved Equivalent (Sample required if not listed)	6 / 3.55 Ounces	550 Cases	Sysco West Texas	6 / 3.55 Each	\$44.15		44.1500	550		\$ 24,282.50
111	Shells: taco, whole grain, whole grain corn, yellow corn, bulk. Approved: Mex Orig #24850-621 or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	1 / 200.0 Count	550 Cases	Sysco West Texas	1 / 6.5 Pounds	\$11.90	100 per case	0.1190	1100		\$ 13,090.00
112	Cookies: ready to serve, fortune, nut free, peanut free, individually wrapped.	500 / 0.2 Ounces	36 Cases	Sysco West Texas	1 / 6.0 Pounds	\$9.06		9.0600	38		\$ 344.28
113	Crackers: vanilla, graham, individual/single serve. 1-Grain Whole Grain Zero Trans Fat	150 / 1.0 Ounces	100 Cases	Sysco West Texas	300 / 2.0 Each	\$39.47	56 case minimum order	0.1316	50		\$ 1,973.50
				Braun Beef	150 / 1.0 Ounces	\$24.40	Min ship- 168 or 3 pallets assorted MJM/ 56cs per pallet	0.1627	100		\$ 2,440.00
114	Crackers: maple, graham, shaped, whole grain, individual/single serve. Zero trans fat. No HFCS. 1 Grain equivalent.	150 / 1.0 Ounces	100 Cases	Sysco West Texas	300 / 1.0 Each	\$39.47	56 case minimum order	0.1316	50		\$ 1,973.50
				Braun Beef	150 / 1.0 Ounces	\$24.87	Min ship- 168 or 3 pallets assorted MJM/ 56cs per pallet	0.1658	100		\$ 2,487.00
<b>Coatings, Oils, &amp; Shortenings</b>											
115	Food Release: pan coating, spray, butter flavor.	6 / 17.0 Ounces	40 Cases	Sysco West Texas	6 / 14.0 Each	\$23.14	3.86/cn	0.2755	49		\$ 1,133.86
				Braun Beef	6 / 17.0 Ounces	\$20.48	Min Ship 50cs. 3.41/cn	0.2008	40		\$ 819.20
116	Oil: canola, olive. Cooking oil 80/20 blend of NON GMO canola and extra virgin olive oil.  Containing 0g Trans Fats	1 / 1.0 Gallons	115 Each	Schreiber Foods International	4 / 3.0 Liters	\$33.15	Minimum Shipment is 2 pallets of mixed products (56 cases per pallet) 5 business days lead time	2.7625	36		\$ 1,193.40
				Sysco West Texas	4 / 1.0 Each	\$72.65		4.7985	29		\$ 2,106.85

San Angelo Independent School District

Child Nutrition Services

2020-21 School Year

Warehouse Products RFP #21-2

Award	Approved Product	Unique Product - No Sample Required	Minimum Req.	Label Received
Do Not Award	Not Approved	Pack / Weight Change	Sample Received	Duplicate

Interflex #	Product and Description	Pack	Quantity	Bidding Vendor	Vendor Pack Size	Unit Price	Notes	District Serving Cost Check	Final / Adj Quantity For Ordering	District Code of Explanation	District Total Cost Check
<b>Juice (Shelf Stable)</b>											
117	Juices & Drinks: orange tangerine, 100% juice, ready to drink, shelf stable. Approved: Juice Bowl #90037 Or Approved Equivalent (sample required if not listed)	40 / 4.23 Ounces	9,000 Cases	Juice Bowl (formerly CeBev LLC)	44 / 4.23 Ounces	\$6.60		0.1500	8182		\$ 54,001.20
				Juice Bowl (formerly CeBev LLC)	44 / 4.23 Ounces	\$7.08		0.1609	8182		\$ 57,928.56
				Apple & Eve L.L.C.	40 / 4.23 Ounces	\$6.15	Minimum Delivery: 4 pallets, 1 flavor per pallet	0.1538	9000		\$ 55,350.00
				Sysco West Texas	44 / 4.23 Each	\$9.62		0.2186	8182		\$ 78,710.84
				Gregory Packaging Inc.	40 / 4.23 Servings	\$5.68	Full Truck Load Minimum 3360 cases, Mix and Match available for aseptic juice boxes	0.1420	9000		\$ 51,120.00
				Braun Beef	40 / 4.23 Ounces	\$6.30	Min ship- 390cs assorted Jucie Juice	0.1575	9000		\$ 56,700.00
118	Juices & Drinks: apple, 100% juice, ready to drink. Approved: SunCup #400305; JuicyJuice #15794, JuiceBowl #90040, Apple & Eve Or Approved Equivalent (Sample Required if not listed)	40 / 4.23 Ounces	7,000 Cases	Juice Bowl (formerly CeBev LLC)	44 / 4.23 Ounces	\$6.30		0.1432	6364		\$ 40,093.20
				Apple & Eve L.L.C.	40 / 4.23 Ounces	\$6.15	Minimum Delivery: 4 pallets, 1 flavor per pallet	0.1538	7000		\$ 43,050.00
				Sysco West Texas	44 / 4.23 Each	\$9.17		0.2084	6364		\$ 58,357.88
				Gregory Packaging Inc.	40 / 4.23 Servings	\$5.68	Full Truck Load Minimum 3360 cases, Mix and Match available for aseptic juice boxes (Sun Cup)	0.1420	7000		\$ 39,760.00
				Braun Beef	41 / 4.23 Ounces	\$6.30	Min ship- 390cs assorted Jucie Juice	0.1537	6829		\$ 43,022.70
119	Juices & Drinks: grape, 100% juice, ready to drink. Approved: SunCup #400505, JuiceBowl #90042 Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	40 / 4.23 Ounces	6,000 Cases	Juice Bowl (formerly CeBev LLC)	44 / 4.23 Ounces	\$6.40		0.1455	5455		\$ 34,912.00
				Apple & Eve L.L.C.	40 / 4.23 Ounces	\$6.15	Bidding White Grape. Minimum Delivery: 4 pallets, 1 flavor per pallet	0.1538	6000		\$ 36,900.00
				Sysco West Texas	44 / 4.23 Each	\$9.54		0.2168	5455		\$ 52,040.70
				Gregory Packaging Inc.	40 / 4.23 Servings	\$5.68	Full Truck Load Minimum 3360 cases, Mix and Match available for aseptic juice boxes	0.1420	6000		\$ 34,080.00
				Braun Beef	42 / 4.23 Ounces	\$6.30	Min ship- 390cs assorted Jucie Juice	0.1500	5714		\$ 35,998.20
120	Juices & Drinks: strawberry kiwi, 100% juice, ready to drink, shelf stable. Approved: SunCup #403600, JuiceBowl #90034 or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	40 / 4.23 Ounces	5,000 Cases	Juice Bowl (formerly CeBev LLC)	44 / 4.23 Ounces	\$6.40		0.1455	4545		\$ 29,088.00
				Juice Bowl (formerly CeBev LLC)	44 / 4.23 Ounces	\$6.40		0.1455	4545		\$ 29,088.00
				Apple & Eve L.L.C.	40 / 4.23 Ounces	\$6.15	Minimum Delivery: 4 pallets, 1 flavor per pallet	0.1538	5000		\$ 30,750.00
				Sysco West Texas	44 / 4.32 Each	\$9.54		0.2168	4545		\$ 43,359.30
				Gregory Packaging Inc.	40 / 4.23 Servings	\$5.68	Full Truck Load Minimum 3360 cases, Mix and Match available for aseptic juice boxes	0.1420	5000		\$ 28,400.00

San Angelo Independent School District

Child Nutrition Services

2020-21 School Year

Warehouse Products RFP #21-2

Award	Approved Product	Unique Product - No Sample Required	Minimum Req.	Label Received
Do Not Award	Not Approved	Pack / Weight Change	Sample Received	Duplicate

Interflex #	Product and Description	Pack	Quantity	Bidding Vendor	Vendor Pack Size	Unit Price	Notes	District Serving Cost Check	Final / Adj Quantity For Ordering	District Code of Explanation	District Total Cost Check
<b>Condiments (Shelf Stable)</b>											
122	Ketchup: grade a, fancy, packet. 1000ct case Low sodium Must be &#8804; 25mg sodium per serving Approved: Heinz 78004314, Heinz 565000 Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	1000 / 9.0 Grams	50 Cases	Sysco West Texas	1000 / 9.0 Each	\$16.73		0.0167	50		\$ 836.50
123	Mustard: yellow, bulk, jug, shelf stable. Approved: Heinz Or Approved Equivalent	1 / 104.0 Ounces	24 Each	Sysco West Texas	6 / 6.5 Each	\$26.87	6/104 oz per label provided	4.4783	24		\$ 644.88
124	Mustard: dijon, bulk, jug. Approved: Grey Poupon #5371299 or approved equivalent	6 / 48.0 Ounces	50 Each	Sysco West Texas	6 / 48.0 Each	\$66.84		11.1400	50		\$ 3,342.00
125	Mustard: yellow, individual, packet, shelf stable. Must be &#8804; 70mg sodium per serving Approved: Heinz Americana #7160377605300 or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	500 / 5.5 Grams	65 Cases	Sysco West Texas	500 / 5.5 Each	\$6.06		0.0121	65		\$ 393.90
127	Mayonnaise: real, low fat, individual. reduced calorie	200 / 12.0 Grams	50 Cases	Sysco West Texas	200 / 12.0 Each	\$11.19		0.0560	50		\$ 559.50
128	Syrup. Packets. Sodium = 0mg Calories &#8804; 120 Approved: Americana #00228, Americana #7800842 Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	100 / 1.5 Ounces	950 Cases	Sysco West Texas	100 / 1.5 Each	\$7.04		0.0704	950		\$ 6,688.00
				Braun Beef	100 / 1.4 Ounces	\$12.24	Min ship 229cs	0.1224	950		\$ 11,628.00
<b>Liquid Baking Goods/Sauce/Flavoring</b>											
129	Honey: pure, bulk. All Natural, Ready-to-use.	1 / 80.0 Ounces	300 Each	Sysco West Texas	6 / 5.0 Each	\$93.19	6/5 LB = 6/80 oz	15.5317	50		\$ 4,659.50
130	Juices & Drinks: lemon. Lemon juice from concentrate, must be 100% fruit juice.	1 / 32.0 Ounces	24 Each	Schreiber Foods International	12 / 32.0 Ounces	\$16.00	Minimum shipment is 2 pallets of mixed products (56 cases per pallet) 5 business days lead time	1.3333	4		\$ 64.00
				Sysco West Texas	12 / 32.0 Each	\$30.72		2.5600	4		\$ 122.88
131	Barbeque Sauce: regular, bulk. Less sodium	4 / 1.0 Gallons	10 Cases	Sysco West Texas	4 / 1.0 Each	\$40.26		10.0650	10		\$ 402.60
132	Soy Sauce: low sodium. No more than 575 mg sodium per serving Approved: Kikkoman #00130 or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	1 / 1.0 Gallons	24 Each	Schreiber Foods International	4 / 1.0 Gallons	\$15.20	Minimum shipment is 2 pallets of mixed products (56 cases per pallet) 5 business days lead time	0.0297	6		\$ 91.20
				Sysco West Texas	6 / 0.5 Each	\$36.99		0.0963	8		\$ 295.92

San Angelo Independent School District

Child Nutrition Services

2020-21 School Year

Warehouse Products RFP #21-2

Award	Approved Product	Unique Product - No Sample Required	Minimum Req.	Label Received
Do Not Award	Not Approved	Pack / Weight Change	Sample Received	Duplicate

Interflex #	Product and Description	Pack	Quantity	Bidding Vendor	Vendor Pack Size	Unit Price	Notes	District Serving Cost Check	Final / Adj Quantity For Ordering	District Code of Explanation	District Total Cost Check
133	Orange Sauce. SAUCE-ORANGE KIKKOMAN #306-1517 or approved equivalent	1 / 0.5 Grams	50 Each	Sysco West Texas	4 / 5.0 Each	\$28.41		7.1025	13		\$ 369.33
134	Salsa: mild. PICANTE SAUCE. Not chunky Approved: Pace or Approved Equivalent	1 / 134.0 Ounces	450 Each	Sysco West Texas	4 / 135.0 Each	\$39.20		9.8000	113		\$ 4,429.60
135	Molasses: light.	12 / 24.0 Ounces	15 Each					<b>NO BIDS</b>	15		\$ -
<b>Spices, Seasonings and Coloring</b>											
136	Spices: basil, flakes.	1 / 5.0 Ounces	10 Each	Sysco West Texas	1 / 5.0 Each	\$5.12		1.0240	10		\$ 51.20
137	Spices: comino, ground, dry.	1 / 14.0 Ounces	50 Each	Sysco West Texas	1 / 14.0 Each	\$9.04		0.6457	50		\$ 452.00
138	Spices: red pepper, dry, bulk. Crushed	1 / 12.0 Ounces	40 Each	Sysco West Texas	1 / 13.0 Each	\$7.58		0.5831	37		\$ 280.46
139	Spices. Tajin - Low Sodium	1 / 5.0 Ounces	120 Each					<b>NO BIDS</b>	120		\$ -
140	Spices. Chili Powder. Packed in Labeled Plastic or tin container. Approved: Sysco Classic #5239496, DeCoty 70350, Tova 54675, Durkee Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	1 / 16.0 Ounces	150 Each	Sysco West Texas	1 / 1.0 Pounds	\$4.20		0.2625	150		\$ 630.00
141	Spices: garlic, powder. Packed in Labeled Plastic or tin container Approved: DeCoty 70653, Gel Spice Tova, Traders Choice, Sysco Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	1 / 4.0 Pounds	24 Each	Sysco West Texas	1 / 5.25 Each	\$20.79		20.7900	24		\$ 498.96
142	Spices: pepper, ground. Black pepper. Packed in Labeled Plastic or tin container Approved: DeCoty #70050, Gel Spice, Tova Traders Choice #57150, Unistel #14657 Or approved equivalent (Sample Required if Not Listed)	1 / 16.0 Ounces	50 Each	Sysco West Texas	1 / 18.0 Each	\$8.23		0.4572	45		\$ 370.35
143	Seasonings & Salts: mexican, low sodium. Approved: Durkee UPC#4760059285 or Lawry's #900513943 Or approved equivalent (Sample required if not listed)	1 / 20.74 Ounces	215 Each	Sysco West Texas	1 / 20.74 Each	\$14.66		0.7068	215		\$ 3,151.90
144	Spices: pepper, whole, dry, bulk.	12 / 8.0 Ounces	10 Cases	Sysco West Texas	6 / 19.5 Each	\$86.24		14.3733	8		\$ 689.92
145	Spices: mustard, seed, dry, bulk.	6 / 22.0 Ounces	4 Cases	Sysco West Texas	6 / 24.0 Each	\$37.38		6.2300	4		\$ 149.52

San Angelo Independent School District

Child Nutrition Services

2020-21 School Year

Warehouse Products RFP #21-2

Award	Approved Product	Unique Product - No Sample Required	Minimum Req.	Label Received
Do Not Award	Not Approved	Pack / Weight Change	Sample Received	Duplicate

Interflex #	Product and Description	Pack	Quantity	Bidding Vendor	Vendor Pack Size	Unit Price	Notes	District Serving Cost Check	Final / Adj Quantity For Ordering	District Code of Explanation	District Total Cost Check
146	Soup, Broth, Bases: beef, base. Low Sodium. Approved: Flavor Glow 28250 Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed as approved)	1 / 3.0 Pounds	50 Each					NO BIDS	50		\$ -
147	Soup, Broth, Bases: chicken, base, low sodium. Packed in Labeled Plastic or tin container. Approved: Flavor Glow 28625 Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed as approved)	1 / 3.0 Pounds	20 Each					NO BIDS	20		\$ -
<b>Liquid Baking Goods/Sauce/Flavoring</b>											
148	Cooking Wine & Vinegar: vinegar, white. 50 grain	1 / 1.0 Gallons	620 Each					NO BIDS	620		\$ -
<b>Dry - Refrigerated / Cool Stored Products</b>											
150	Rice: brown, whole grain. Approved: Riceland #91322, Par Excellence R2PX25QC0 Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed) Product and Nutritional Label Required	1 / 25.0 Pounds	130 Each	Sysco West Texas	1 / 25.0 Each	\$15.93		15.93	130		\$ 2,070.90
151	Rice: white, long grain. enriched. Parboiled. Approved: West Creek #194606 Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	1 / 25.0 Pounds	70 Each					NO BIDS	70		\$ -
<b>Dry Goods</b>											
152	Other Grains. GRANOLA. 1 oz. I/W packet 1-Grain equivalent	144 / 1.0 Ounces	100 Cases	Sysco West Texas	144 / 1.0 Each	\$36.78		0.2554	100		\$ 3,678.00
<b>Dry - Refrigerated / Cool Stored Products</b>											
153	Flour: whole wheat. white. made with Ultra Grain. Approved: Ultra Grain T-2 Product with Nutritional Label Required Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed as approved)	1 / 50.0 Pounds	40 Each	Sysco West Texas	1 / 50.0 Each	\$14.11		14.1100	40		\$ 564.40
154	Hot Cereals: oatmeal, quick cook. Quick Oats, 100% Whole Grain Approved: Ralston #W53522T5265, Ralston# 62022 or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	1 / 42.0 Ounces	40 Each					NO BIDS	40		\$ -
155	Pasta Noodles: spaghetti. &#8805;50% Whole Grain & remaining 50% must be enriched grains 10"; made from whole grain semolina or durum flour Product and Nutritional Label Required Approved: Dakota Growers 91322, Patria 8023 Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	2 / 10.0 Pounds	160 Cases	Sysco West Texas	2 / 10.0 Pounds	\$15.78		0.7890	160		\$ 2,524.80
				Braun Beef	2 / 10.0 Pounds	\$25.28	Min ship- 1cs	1.2640	160		\$ 4,044.80

San Angelo Independent School District

Child Nutrition Services

2020-21 School Year

Warehouse Products RFP #21-2

Award	Approved Product	Unique Product - No Sample Required	Minimum Req.	Label Received
Do Not Award	Not Approved	Pack / Weight Change	Sample Received	Duplicate

Interflex #	Product and Description	Pack	Quantity	Bidding Vendor	Vendor Pack Size	Unit Price	Notes	District Serving Cost Check	Final / Adj Quantity For Ordering	District Code of Explanation	District Total Cost Check
156	Pasta Noodles: lasagna. &#8805;50% Whole Grain 50% must be enriched grains  Product and Nutritional Label Required Approved: Dakota Growers #03410 Ultra Grain 49101 00039 7 Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	1 / 10.0 Pounds	34 Each	Braun Beef	1 / 10.0 Pounds	\$17.10	Min ship- 1cs	1.7100	34	E9	\$ 581.40
157	Mayonnaise: bulk. Reduced Calorie. Contain less 2% of salt. Plastic Containers Ingredient labels and Nutritional Data Required Attach product info to verify Red.Fat Approved: Kraft #10021000643018, Kens 10061 Or approved equivalent (Sample Required if not listed)	1 / 1.0 Gallons	800 Each	Sysco West Texas	4 / 1.0 Each	\$26.73		6.6825	200		\$ 5,346.00
158	Pickles: dill, refrigerated. Hamburger slices, crisp sliced pickles, should not be excessively soft.	1 / 1.0 Gallons	196 Each	Schreiber Foods International	4 / 1.0 Gallons	\$20.70	Minimum shipment is 2 pallets of mixed products (56 casesd per pallet) 5 business days lead time	5.1750	49		\$ 1,014.30
				Sysco West Texas	4 / 1.0 Each	\$26.78		6.6950	49	\$ 1,312.22	
159	Peppers: jalapeno, sliced, mild, domestic only. Packaged in Gallon jug.  Approved: Cajun Chef  Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed as approved)	1 / 1.0 Gallons	220 Each	Schreiber Foods International	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$22.75	Minimum shipment is 2 pallets of mixed products (56 casesd per pallet) 5 business days lead time	.0632/oz	78		\$ 1,774.50
				Sysco West Texas	4 / 1.0 Each	\$38.04		.0743/oz	55	\$ 2,092.20	
160	Cherries: maraschino, halves. uniform in appearance, should not be excessively soft.  Approved: Ambrosza #14518 Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	1 / 0.5 Gallons	234 Each	Schreiber Foods International	6 / 0.5 Gallons	\$43.50	Minimum shipment is 2 pallets of mixed products (56 casesd per pallet) 5 business days lead time	7.2500	39		\$ 1,696.50
				Sysco West Texas	6 / 0.5 Each	\$67.39		11.2317	39	\$ 2,628.21	
161	Gelatin: powder, strawberry.	12 / 24.0 Ounces	25 Cases	Sysco West Texas	12 / 24.0 Each	\$28.40		2.3667	25		\$ 710.00
162	Salad Dressing: oriental, refrigerated, bulk. Oriental Sesame Dressing in Gallon jug	1 / 1.0 Gallons	80 Each	Sysco West Texas	4 / 1.0 Each	\$53.78		13.4450	20		\$ 1,075.60
163	Chili Sauce: siracha. Approved: Ambrosza #60014, Franks RedHot Or Approved Equivalent (sample required if not listed)	1 / 136.0 Ounces	15 Each	Schreiber Foods International	3 / 136.0 Ounces	\$34.30	Minimum shipment is 2 pallets of mixed products (56 casesd per pallet) 5 business days lead time	.0840/oz	5		\$ 171.50
				Sysco West Texas	4 / 0.5 Each	\$40.44		.1580/oz	8	\$ 323.52	
164	Salad Dressing: italian, bulk. Gallon.	1 / 1.0 Gallons	80 Each	Sysco West Texas	4 / 1.0 Each	\$29.18		7.2950	20		\$ 583.60
165	Precooked Eggs: peeled. Whole. Hard boiled. In brine.	1 / 25.0 Pounds	50 Each	Sysco West Texas	1 / 25.0 Each	\$48.18		1.9272	50		\$ 2,409.00

San Angelo Independent School District

Child Nutrition Services

2020-21 School Year

Warehouse Products RFP #21-2

Award	Approved Product	Unique Product - No Sample Required	Minimum Req.	Label Received
Do Not Award	Not Approved	Pack / Weight Change	Sample Received	Duplicate

Interflex #	Product and Description	Pack	Quantity	Bidding Vendor	Vendor Pack Size	Unit Price	Notes	District Serving Cost Check	Final / Adj Quantity For Ordering	District Code of Explanation	District Total Cost Check
<b>Beverages (Non-Juice)</b>											
166	Coffee. Approved: DeCoty #24735, Bostons Best, Superior; Rituals 359740 Or Approved Equivalent (sample required if not listed)	1 / 2.0 Pounds	80 Each					NO BIDS	80		\$ -
167	Water: unflavored, bottle. Bottle must be sturdy and of quality to stand individually. Plastic container with twist lid, bottle must not crush easily per customers. Vendor will be responsible for pick up if bottles are easily warped and unable to stand up. Minimum oz per bottle - 16.9 oz Sample required.	1 / 24.0 - 32.0	4,400 Cases	Sysco West Texas	24 / 0.5 Each	\$4.05		0.1688	4400		\$ 17,820.00
168	Hot Chocolate: mix. Approved: Nestle Carnation #52960, Nestle Carnation #12242	12 / 1.5 Pounds	20 Cases	Sysco West Texas	12 / 1.5 Each	\$57.54		3.1967	20		\$ 1,150.80
<b>Frozen - Bakery/Bread/Tortilla</b>											
169	Buns & Rolls: hoagie/sub, roll, without seeds, whole grain, commercially baked, frozen.	1 / 8.0 - 16.0	500 Cases	Sysco West Texas	180 / 2.4 Each	\$42.91		0.2384	45		\$ 1,930.95
170	Breakfast Rounds & Squares: maple, round, whole grain, heat & serve.	192 / 1.1 Ounces	75 Cases	Sysco West Texas	192 / 1.1 Each	\$35.94		0.1872	75		\$ 2,695.50
<b>Concessions Items</b>											
171	Hot Dogs: beef. Franks, Oscar Mayer or Ballpark, Size 100/ 6.125 inches long. BEEF FRANK. Packaged 100 per package for SAISD concessions.	80 / 2.0 Ounces	100 Cases	Sysco West Texas	1 / 10.0 Pounds	\$25.25		0.3156	100		\$ 2,525.00
172	Ketchup: grade a, fancy, individual, packet. For Concessions Approved: Heinz Or Approved Equivalent (Sample required)		5 Cases	Sysco West Texas	1000 / 9.0 Each	\$16.43		0.0164	5		\$ 82.15
173	Pickles: whole, dill, shelf stable, grade a. For Concessions	1 / 1.0 Gallons	25 Each	Sysco West Texas	4 / 1.0 Each	\$20.55		5.1375	7		\$ 143.85
<b>Supplies: Chemical / Cleaning</b>											
174	Cleaning Products. Bleach - Pure Bright, Bleach, 5% MSDS Sheets Required Attach product information to verify %	1 / 1.0 Gallons	330 Each	Empire Paper Company Sysco West Texas	6 / 1.0 Gallons 6 / 128.0 Each	\$14.92 \$13.94		2.4867 2.3233	55 55		\$ 820.60 \$ 766.70
175	Cleaning Products. Degreaser - MSDS Sheets Required Approved: HOC Absolute, Focus Festival Certified lab Aqua-Sol 237 Zep Z Green 184823, Kitter 2110 Sanivac Davis WIPE #11-0175 Crud Buster, Candy Peck Spray 66 Cynamic Spray 66 - 600666CG1-4 Spartan SPA-2034-04, Spurrier 10616 950 Or Approved Equivalent (Sample Required if not listed)	1 / 1.0 Gallons	50 Each	Empire Paper Company Sysco West Texas	4 / 1.0 Gallons 4 / 1.0 Each	\$25.74 \$23.28		6.4350 5.8200	12 13		\$ 308.88 \$ 302.64



San Angelo Independent School District

Child Nutrition Services

2020-21 School Year

Warehouse Products RFP #21-2

Award	Approved Product	Unique Product - No Sample Required	Minimum Req.	Label Received
Do Not Award	Not Approved	Pack / Weight Change	Sample Received	Duplicate

Interflex #	Product and Description	Pack	Quantity	Bidding Vendor	Vendor Pack Size	Unit Price	Notes	District Serving Cost Check	Final / Adj Quantity For Ordering	District Code of Explanation	District Total Cost Check
176	Cleaning Products. Soap - Pot & Pan - gallon, Lotionized Product Ratio: If Bidding this product - You MUST supply a Product label that shows ounces per application.	1 / 1.0 Gallons	450 Each	Empire Paper Company	4 / 1.0 Gallons	\$32.18		8.0450	112		\$ 3,604.16
	MSDS Sheets Required  Approved: New Day Cynamic 600593CG1-4			Sysco West Texas	2 / 1.0 Each	\$31.40		15.7000	225		\$ 7,065.00
177	Cleaning Products. Delimer - Delimer MSDS Sheets Required  Approved: Candy Peck Eliminate 10894CGH1-4 Eliminate Cynamic 600892CG1-4 Lime Buster 2, Focus, Kitter 8590 Spartan-SparClean 457655-1 Carroll Heavy Duty Lime Off PC375 Cynamic Eliminate 892C61-4 Zep Provision 157924, Spurrier 995  Sample Required if not listed	1 / 1.0 Gallons	50 Each	Empire Paper Company	4 / 1.0 Gallons	\$34.06		8.5150	12		\$ 408.72
				Sysco West Texas	2 / 1.0 Each	\$39.59		19.7950	25		\$ 989.75
178	Cleaning Products. Drain Cleaner - MSDS Sheets Required	1 / 1.0 Quarts	30 Each	Empire Paper Company	12 / 1.0 Quarts	\$27.21		2.2675	2		\$ 54.42
179	Cleaning Products. Dish Washer Soap Capsules - 4 capsules 36# net sample required	1 / 4.0 Count	25 Cases					<b>NO BIDS</b>	25		\$ -
180	Cleaning Products. Oxygen Bleach Cleanser MSDS Sheets Required  Approved: Ajax 3511014278 Ajax 5499041, Comet, Bar Keeper's Friend  Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	1 / 1.0 Count	24 Each	Empire Paper Company	24 / 21.0 Ounces	\$33.53		1.3971	1		\$ 33.53
				Sysco West Texas	12 / 21.0 Each	\$13.60		1.1333	2		\$ 27.20
181	Cleaning Products. Oven Cleaner, Multi-Clean  Approved: Eloma Model E729221 Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	1 / 10.0 Liters	25 Each					<b>NO BIDS</b>	25		\$ -

San Angelo Independent School District

Child Nutrition Services

2020-21 School Year

Warehouse Products RFP #21-2

Award	Approved Product	Unique Product - No Sample Required	Minimum Req.	Label Received
Do Not Award	Not Approved	Pack / Weight Change	Sample Received	Duplicate

Interflex #	Product and Description	Pack	Quantity	Bidding Vendor	Vendor Pack Size	Unit Price	Notes	District Serving Cost Check	Final / Adj Quantity For Ordering	District Code of Explanation	District Total Cost Check
182	Cleaning Products. Oven Cleaner, Multi-Clean - FUME FREE Sample Required	1 / 10.0 Liters	10 Each					NO BIDS	10		\$ -
183	Cleaning Products. Oven Rinse Aid, Multit-Clean Approved: Eloma Model E729248	1 / 10.0 Liters	15 Each					NO BIDS	15		\$ -
184	Cleaning Products. Oven Cleaner , Aerosol, Ready to Use MSDS Sheets Required Approved: Easy Off/Reckitt 4250	1 / 1.0 Cans	0 Each	Empire Paper Company	6 / 24.0 Ounces	\$33.31	No award. Mistakenly added to bid	5.5517			\$ -
				Sysco West Texas	6 / 24.0 Each	\$33.32		5.5533			\$ -
185	Cleaning Products. Cleaner - Multi-Purpose Approved: Simple Green #SMP13005, gallon	1 / 1.0 Gallons	48 Each	Empire Paper Company	6 / 1.0 Gallons	\$63.32		10.5533	8		\$ 506.56
186	Cleaning Products. Alcohol Wipes - used for thermometers Approved: Sani Wipes #P92084 Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	1 / 100.0 Count	24 Cases	Sysco West Texas	1 / 200.0 Each	\$7.39		7.3900	12		\$ 88.68
187	Miscellaneous. Disposable Pre-Moistened Hot/cold Towel, Individual package, Restaurant style, Minimum Size Required: 10 x 8 1/4 MSDS Sheets Required Approved Product: Diamond wipes # F1746, GoJo 9022-10	1 / 1000.0 Count	50 Cases	Empire Paper Company	10 / 100.0 Count	\$43.48		4.3480	50		\$ 2,174.00
				Sysco West Texas	10 / 100.0 Each	\$42.83		4.2830	50		\$ 2,141.50
188	Towels, Sheets & Paper. Disposable Linen Towels, Minimum size required 12" x 24" Approved: Cascade Busboy #35050	100 / 150.0 Count	120 Cases	Empire Paper Company	150 / 1.0 Count	\$73.04		0.4869	120		\$ 8,764.80
				Sysco West Texas	150 / 1.0 Each	\$33.51		0.2234	120		\$ 4,021.20
189	Cleanup. Mop Head, 16oz, Loop end, Cotton/Rayon Blend 4 ply, Wide Band Approved: Golden Star Starline ASB5MB Abco LM202BMW, Generation G4M-00000002 Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	1.0 Each	35 Each	Empire Paper Company	1 / 1.0 Each	\$4.74		4.7400	35		\$ 165.90
				Sysco West Texas	1 / 2.0 Count	\$23.98		11.9900	18		\$ 431.64
190	Brooms/Dust Pans. Broom, Nylon 42" long Approved: ABCO #BR-1024WH, Texan #22, ACS Scrubble B410 & B408 Lagasse #92Y, Impact IT115040 Abco 00312NB, Waco #7020, Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	1 / 1.0 Each	30 Each	Empire Paper Company	1 / 1.0 Each	\$3.73		3.7300	30		\$ 111.90
				Empire Paper Company	1 / 1.0 Each	\$3.73		3.7300	30		\$ 111.90
				Sysco West Texas	6 / 54.0 Each	\$34.15		5.6917	5		\$ 170.75

San Angelo Independent School District

Child Nutrition Services

2020-21 School Year

Warehouse Products RFP #21-2

Award	Approved Product	Unique Product - No Sample Required	Minimum Req.	Label Received
Do Not Award	Not Approved	Pack / Weight Change	Sample Received	Duplicate

Interflex #	Product and Description	Pack	Quantity	Bidding Vendor	Vendor Pack Size	Unit Price	Notes	District Serving Cost Check	Final / Adj Quantity For Ordering	District Code of Explanation	District Total Cost Check
191	Cleaning Products. Scouring Pads, General Purpose Medium Duty, 6 x 9  Approved: Royal #S960, Glit #20940 ACS #S096 Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	1 / 60.0 Count	10 Cases	Empire Paper Company	1/20 ct (see note)	\$5.59	Emailed Vendor to clarify pack size. Pack size is actually 1/20	5.5900	30		\$ 167.70
				Sysco West Texas	1 / 20.0 Count	\$8.30		8.3000	30		\$ 249.00
<b>Supplies: Bags / Wraps / Films</b>											
192	Films- Deli-wax Paper Sheets, Interleaved 8 x 10  Approved: Bagcraft/Papercon 778688 QF8, Labatt #697-6666 Glenvale #00318 Durable SW-8	1 / 500.0 Count	375 Boxes	Empire Paper Company	12 / 500.0 Count	\$52.52		4.3767	31		\$ 1,628.12
				Sysco West Texas	4 / 500.0 Each	\$16.81		4.2025	94		\$ 1,580.14
193	Wraps: sandwich. Sandwich Wrap Gold, plain Minimum size 10.5 X 13  Approved: General Pkg #GPPW64, Brown 5C13-G, Reynolds #7511, OVC 2008G, Specialty PKG #1878, McNairn 811139, Bagcraft Papercon #300816, 7532997	1 / 500.0 Count	50 Packages	Empire Paper Company	4 / 500.0 Count	\$123.17		30.7925	12		\$ 1,478.04
				Sysco West Texas	5 / 500.0 Each	\$84.57		16.9140	10		\$ 845.70
194	Wraps. Pallet Wrap (Stretch Film) 18" Wide minimum	4.0 Count	40 Cases	Empire Paper Company	4 / 1.0 Each	\$53.16		13.2900	40	E1	\$ 2,126.40
195	Bags: paper, lunch. Picnic Bags 6# Brown  Approved: Duro #18406 Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	1 / 500.0 Count	50 Cases	Empire Paper Company	1 / 500.0 Count	\$13.20		13.2000	50		\$ 660.00
				Sysco West Texas	1 / 500.0 Each	\$11.06		11.0600	50		\$ 553.00
196	Bags: plastic, sandwich. Bags - Sandwich Bags Bags, Sandwich - Zip top - 1000 ct	1 / 1000.0 Count	15 Each	Empire Paper Company	1000 / 1.0 Each	\$10.53		10.5300	15		\$ 157.95
197	Bags: french fry. Unprinted - 4.5 x 3.5  Approved: Specialty #1213 Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)  SAISD uses for Cookies	1 / 1000.0 Count	200 Cases	Empire Paper Company	2000 / 1.0 Count	\$6.65		6.6500	100		\$ 665.00
				Sysco West Texas	2000 / 1.0 Each	\$47.66		47.6600	100		\$ 4,766.00

San Angelo Independent School District

Child Nutrition Services

2020-21 School Year

Warehouse Products RFP #21-2

Award	Approved Product	Unique Product - No Sample Required	Minimum Req.	Label Received
Do Not Award	Not Approved	Pack / Weight Change	Sample Received	Duplicate

Interflex #	Product and Description	Pack	Quantity	Bidding Vendor	Vendor Pack Size	Unit Price	Notes	District Serving Cost Check	Final / Adj Quantity For Ordering	District Code of Explanation	District Total Cost Check
198	bags: 1000. Bags Food Storage 27x37 HD, Clear, Flat Seal  Approved: Atlantis Plastic 2BU, Hangard 847665 & Tuff Gards FB37, Calico # 9930577, Elkay BOR21635 Central Poly CP2737HD Interboro Int. 2737HDV Foodhandler 22, PB27	1 / 200.0 Count	120 Cases	Empire Paper Company	200 / 1.0 Each	\$12.18		0.0609	120		\$ 1,461.60
				Sysco West Texas	200 / 1.0 Each	\$11.56		0.0578	120		\$ 1,387.20
199	bags: trash: trash bags, Plastic 40/40, Clear minimum size=33x40 Must fit 32 gallon trash can High Density, 17 Mic., Mil .66,	1 / 250.0 - 500.0 Count	240 Cases	Empire Paper Company	10 / 25.0 Count	\$19.20		1.9200	240	E1	\$ 4,608.00

**Supplies: Serving / Disposable Products**

200	Utensils: napkin, spork, individually wrapped. Cutlery Kit Contains Medium Weight Polypropylene White Spork AND 10" x 10" Napkin  Approved: Daxwell #B10002763, #781-3954 Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	1 / 1000.0 Count	1,000 Cases	Wallace Packaging, LLC	1 / 1000.0 Count	\$11.00		11.0000	1000		\$ 11,000.00
				Sysco West Texas	1 / 1000.0 Each	\$12.77		12.7700	1000		\$ 12,770.00
				Daxwell, LLC.	1000 / 2.0 Each	\$10.00		10.0000	1000		\$ 10,000.00
201	Containers. Offer vs. Serve, 4oz, Clear 7.5 mil., 3 1/2 x 3 1/2 x 1",  Approved: ParPak #21821 Or Approved Equivalent (Sample Required if not listed)	1 / 2500.0 Count	75 Cases	Sysco West Texas	2500 / 1.0 Each	\$22.80	150 case combined Parpak minimum	22.8000	75		\$ 1,710.00
202	Containers. Offer vs. Serve, 6 oz, Black Tray Oriented polystyrene, 12.5 mil., 3 1/2 x 3 1/2 x 1 1/2"	1 / 2000.0 Count	200 Cases	Empire Paper Company	2000 / 1.0 Count	\$46.17		46.1700	200		\$ 9,234.00
				Sysco West Texas	2000 / 6.0 Each	\$35.14	150 case combined Parpak minimum	35.1400	200		\$ 7,028.00
203	Trays: hinged. Trays - Hinged 3 Compartment Styro Lidded Tray, 9 1/4 x 9 1/4 x 3  Approved: Mobil TH1-0063, Dart 95HTPF3, LinPak #200, Genpak #SN203VW Or Approved Equivalent (Sample REquired if not Listed)	1 / 200.0 Count	250 Cases	Empire Paper Company	200 / 1.0 Count	\$19.43		19.4300	250		\$ 4,857.50
				Sysco West Texas	150 / 1.0 Each	\$9.72		9.7200	334		\$ 3,246.48

San Angelo Independent School District

Child Nutrition Services

2020-21 School Year

Warehouse Products RFP #21-2

Award	Approved Product	Unique Product - No Sample Required	Minimum Req.	Label Received
Do Not Award	Not Approved	Pack / Weight Change	Sample Received	Duplicate

Interflex #	Product and Description	Pack	Quantity	Bidding Vendor	Vendor Pack Size	Unit Price	Notes	District Serving Cost Check	Final / Adj Quantity For Ordering	District Code of Explanation	District Total Cost Check
204	Trays. Food Trays - #200 Approved: Southland #0417, Ample Ind. #FT200, Dopaco 5814 Southern Champ PAP-2Tray 417SC, SQP 8702	1 / 1000.0 Count	150 Cases	Empire Paper Company	1000 / 1.0 Count	\$26.57		26.5700	150		\$ 3,985.50
				Wallace Packaging, LLC	1 / 1000.0 Count	\$19.65		19.6500	150	\$ 2,947.50	
				Sysco West Texas	4 / 250.0 Each	\$20.86		20.8600	150	\$ 3,129.00	
205	Trays. Food Tray #300 500 Count	1 / 500.0 Count	40 Cases	Empire Paper Company	500 / 1.0 Count	\$19.84		19.8400	40		\$ 793.60
				Wallace Packaging, LLC	1 / 500.0 Count	\$16.50		16.5000	40	\$ 660.00	
				Sysco West Texas	2 / 250.0 Each	\$16.33		16.3300	40	\$ 653.20	
206	Trays. Trays - Hinged 3 Compartment Clear Plastic - Lidded Tray - OPS Medium Clamshell Closed Dimensions: 8.24 x 8.31 x 3.23 Approved: ParPak #29260	1 / 250.0 Count	50 Cases	Empire Paper Company	250 / 1.0 Count	\$50.54		50.5400	50		\$ 2,527.00
				Sysco West Texas	250 / 1.0 Each	\$43.11	150 case combined Parpak minimum	43.1100	50	\$ 2,155.50	
207	Bowls: white. 10 oz. Approved: Sysco Clasic 2826598 Sysco FQ10BSYS	1 / 1000.0 Count	220 Cases	Empire Paper Company	20 / 50.0 Count	\$46.76		46.7600	220		\$ 10,287.20
				Sysco West Texas	20 / 50.0 Each	\$41.94		41.9400	220	\$ 9,226.80	
208	Lids. Lids for 10 oz Bowls-Styro MUST FIT bowls bid for 10 oz Styro Bowl	1 / 1040.0 Count	36 Cases	Empire Paper Company	10 / 100.0 Count	\$23.92		23.9200	36		\$ 861.12
				Sysco West Texas	13 / 80.0 Each	\$20.28		20.2800	36	\$ 730.08	
209	Cups. 12 oz., Tall Foam Approved: Sysco Clasic FE12CSYS Dart #12J12, Wincup 12C16	1 / 1000.0 Count	20 Cases	Empire Paper Company	40 / 25.0 Count	\$31.64		31.6400	20		\$ 632.80
				Sysco West Texas	25 / 40.0 Each	\$28.21		28.2100	20	\$ 564.20	
210	Containers. Souffle Cups, Lid (Portion), 2 oz Plastic, Translucent To go with 2 oz souffle cup bid	1 / 125.0 Count	60 Cases	Empire Paper Company	50 / 50.0 Count	\$22.71		0.0091	3		\$ 68.13
				Sysco West Texas	24 / 100.0 Each	\$16.61		0.0069	3	\$ 49.83	
211	Cups: souffle. Cups - Souffle -2500 ct Approved: Daxwell E10002049 Or Approved Equivalent (Sample Required if not listed)	5000 / 1.0 Ounces	50 Cases	Daxwell, LLC.	10 / 250.0 Each	\$23.77		2.3770	100		\$ 2,377.00
212	Containers. Souffl Cups, (Portion), 2 oz Plastic, Translucent Sample Required	1 / 250.0 Count	30 Cases	Empire Paper Company	50 / 50.0 Count	\$21.39		0.0086	3		\$ 64.17
				Sysco West Texas	12 / 200.0 Each	\$20.14		0.0084	3	\$ 60.42	

San Angelo Independent School District

Child Nutrition Services

2020-21 School Year

Warehouse Products RFP #21-2

Award	Approved Product	Unique Product - No Sample Required	Minimum Req.	Label Received
Do Not Award	Not Approved	Pack / Weight Change	Sample Received	Duplicate

Interflex #	Product and Description	Pack	Quantity	Bidding Vendor	Vendor Pack Size	Unit Price	Notes	District Serving Cost Check	Final / Adj Quantity For Ordering	District Code of Explanation	District Total Cost Check
213	Cups. Dessert Dish - Parfait Clear Plastic, 8 oz Approved: Dixie #DD08C Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	10 / 1000.0 Count	25 Cases	Sysco West Texas	15 / 60.0 Each	\$34.03		0.0378	27		\$ 918.81
214	Lids. Lids - Clear Dome Dessert Dish - Parfait Clear Plastic Must fit Parfait cup bid item Approved: Dixie #DD05DL Or approved equivalent (Sample required if not listed)	10 / 500.0 Count	50 Cases	Sysco West Texas	12 / 85.0 Each	\$25.52		0.0250	245		\$ 6,252.40
215	Napkins. Napkins-Dispenser Not Printed Overall size 13" x 12", 1 ply, Folded Napkin 3.5" x 6.25"  MUST fit dispenser Traex #6513-06 ONLY	300 / 6000.0 Count	110 Cases	Empire Paper Company	12 / 500.0 Count	\$31.62		0.0053	110		\$ 3,478.20
				Sysco West Texas	12 / 500.0 Each	\$36.65		0.0061	110		\$ 4,031.50
216	Disposables and Supplies. Pan Liners Paper Quilon coated, 16 3/8 x 24 3/8  Approved: Brown Paper #159-1, Papercon #25Q1, RIPC0 #112, Lift Off #L010, Calico 8815007654, McNarin Qbake, Patterson 2405161 Durable QPL-25 Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	1 / 1000.0 Count	360 Cases	Empire Paper Company	1000 / 1.0 Count	\$32.90		32.9000	360		\$ 11,844.00
				Sysco West Texas	1 / 1000.0 Each	\$32.77		32.7700	360		\$ 11,797.20
<b>Supplies: Gloves / Hairnets</b>											
217	Gloves. vinyl, powder free, wrist length. Size: SMALL Food Handler/Food Service/Food Safe  Approved: Sysco, JobSelect Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	1 / 100.0 Count	50 Boxes	Empire Paper Company	100 / 10.0 Count	\$26.12		2.6120	1		\$ 26.12
				Sysco West Texas	10 / 100.0 Each	\$20.26		2.0260	1		\$ 20.26
				Daxwell, LLC.	10 / 100.0 Each	\$37.00		3.7000	1		\$ 37.00
218	Gloves. vinyl, powder free, single use, wrist length. Size: MEDIUM Food Handler/Food Service/Food Safe  Approved: Sysco 0952061, JobSelect Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	1 / 100.0 Count	1,500 Packages	Empire Paper Company	100 / 10.0 Count	\$26.12		2.6120	150		\$ 3,918.00
				Sysco West Texas	10 / 100.0 Each	\$20.26		2.0260	150		\$ 3,039.00
				Daxwell, LLC.	10 / 100.0 Each	\$37.00		3.7000	150		\$ 5,550.00
219	Gloves. vinyl, powder free, single use, wrist length. Size: LARGE Food Handler/Food Service/Food Safe  Approved: Sysco 0952004, JobSelect Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	1 / 100.0 Count	580 Packages	Empire Paper Company	100 / 10.0 Count	\$26.12		2.6120	58		\$ 1,514.96
				Sysco West Texas	10 / 100.0 Each	\$20.26		2.0260	58		\$ 1,175.08
				Daxwell, LLC.	10 / 100.0 Each	\$37.00		3.7000	58		\$ 2,146.00

San Angelo Independent School District

Child Nutrition Services

2020-21 School Year

Warehouse Products RFP #21-2

Award	Approved Product	Unique Product - No Sample Required	Minimum Req.	Label Received
Do Not Award	Not Approved	Pack / Weight Change	Sample Received	Duplicate

Interflex #	Product and Description	Pack	Quantity	Bidding Vendor	Vendor Pack Size	Unit Price	Notes	District Serving Cost Check	Final / Adj Quantity For Ordering	District Code of Explanation	District Total Cost Check
220	Gloves. vinyl, powder free, single use, wrist length. Size: XTRA-LARGE Food Handler/Food Service/Food Safe  Approved: Sysco 0952018, JobSelect Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	1 / 100.0 Count	315 Packages	Empire Paper Company	100 / 10.0 Count	\$26.12		2.6120	32		\$ 835.84
				Sysco West Texas	10 / 100.0 Each	\$20.26		2.0260	32		\$ 648.32
				Daxwell, LLC.	10 / 100.0 Each	\$37.00		3.7000	32		\$ 1,184.00
221	Gloves: poly. Poly Gloves, Serving Disposable, Size: MEDIUM Size, 1.25 mil,  Approved: Crest DG 90, Royal RDPG-100, Prime Source #2964M, 75007130, Atlantis Plastic 2GM2, Atlantis Plastic GLEMB125, Ambitex PMD6501, Clean hand 70850, Calico G4Medium Impact IT114268, Interboro INT-Med-PG	1 / 100.0 Count	300 Packages	Empire Paper Company	500 / 1.0 Count	\$40.47		0.0809	60		\$ 2,428.20
				Sysco West Texas	10 / 100.0 Each	\$11.32		0.0113	30		\$ 339.60
				Daxwell, LLC.	10 / 100.0 Each	\$10.12		0.0101	30		\$ 303.60
222	Headwear: hair net, brown.	10 / 144.0 Count	24 Cases	Sysco West Texas	10 / 144.0 Each	\$98.22		9.8220	24		\$ 2,357.28
223	Headwear: hair net, blonde.	10 / 144.0 Count	24 Cases	Sysco West Texas	10 / 144.0 Each	\$98.22		9.8220	24		\$ 2,357.28
<b>Supplies: Serving / Disposable Products</b>											
224	Containers. Popcorn Boxes, No Bags Size 3ER, 7.5' x 4' x 2', automatic bottom One Reclose Tab, No hook and eye closure  Approved: Field Container Corp. 3ER, or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	1 / 500.0 Count	5 Cases					<b>NO BIDS</b>	5		\$ -
<b>Concessions Items</b>											
225	Beef. Flame Broiled Steak Burger  Approved: Advance #15-327-09, 88/2.70 oz Or approved equivalent (Sample required if not listed)	88 / 2.7 Ounces	20 Cases	Sysco West Texas	88 / 2.7 Each	\$55.05		0.6256	20		\$ 1,101.00
				Braun Beef	88 / 2.7 Ounces	\$53.92	Min ship- 5000# combined Tyson	0.6127	20		\$ 1,078.40
<b>Frozen - Vegetables / Fruits</b>											
227	Avocados. Frozen Guacamole. Mild/Non-spicy  Approved: Wholly Guacamole Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	8 / 2.0 Pounds	50 Cases	Sysco West Texas	12 / 1.0 Pounds	\$46.38		3.8650	67		\$ 3,107.46
<b>Frozen - Meat Products (Beef / Poultry / Seafood)</b>											
228	Soup, Broth, Bases: chili, chili, prepared/ready to serve, bulk, frozen. Chili, beef, frozen homestyle with 0 grams transfat and no TVP.	12 / 2.0 Pounds	75 Cases	Sysco West Texas	6 / 5.0 Pounds	\$61.17		2.0390	60		\$ 3,670.20

San Angelo Independent School District

Child Nutrition Services

2020-21 School Year

Warehouse Products RFP #21-2

Award	Approved Product	Unique Product - No Sample Required	Minimum Req.	Label Received
Do Not Award	Not Approved	Pack / Weight Change	Sample Received	Duplicate

Interflex #	Product and Description	Pack	Quantity	Bidding Vendor	Vendor Pack Size	Unit Price	Notes	District Serving Cost Check	Final / Adj Quantity For Ordering	District Code of Explanation	District Total Cost Check
<b>Canned: Vegetables / Fruits / Sauces / Other</b>											
229	Beans: pinto, canned, grade b, low sodium, domestic only. 6/#10 can	6 / 10.0 Cans	1,100 Cases	Churchfield Trading Co.	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$21.06		3.5100	1100		\$ 23,166.00
				Sysco West Texas	6 / 10.0 Each	\$22.72		3.7867	1100		\$ 24,992.00
				Bush Brothers & Company	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$3.45	Unit price is per #10 can. Each 5.84 oz serving meets 2 m/ma and 1/2 cup Beans/Peas (legumes) veg. Serving price is per 1/2 cup serving (144 servings per case).. Case price \$20.70. Minimum for delivery is 10,000 lbs. Items can be combined to meet minimum but must be ordered in even layers. TI x Hi: 8x7=56	3.4500	1100		\$ 3,795.00
230	Green Beans: domestic, grade b. Blue Lake variety; Northwest or Midwest, 3-4 sieve, recommended drained weight: 63 oz.; no short cuts or special cuts &#8804; 140 mg Sodium 6/#10 can  Approved: Delmonte #2004501  Or Approved Equivalent (Sample required)	6 / 10.0 Cans	450 Cases	Churchfield Trading Co.	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$23.76	<380 mg sodium	3.9600	450		\$ 10,692.00
				Sysco West Texas	6 / 10.0 Each	\$29.70	< 140 mg sodium	4.9500	450		\$ 13,365.00
231	Tomatoes. Diced. Grade A; In Juice &#8804; 220 mg Sodium 6/#10 can  Approved - West Creek #878218  Or Approved Equivalent	6 / 10.0 Cans	125 Cases	Sysco West Texas	6 / 10.0 Each	\$28.06		4.6767	125		\$ 3,507.50
232	Cranberries. - Canned, Cranberry Sauce 6/#10 can	6 / 10.0 Cans	90 Each	Sysco West Texas	6 / 10.0 Each	\$46.11		7.6850	90		\$ 4,149.90
233	Corn: whole kernel, yellow, bulk, canned, grade b, domestic only. wet pack preferred; &#8804; 140 mg Sodium 6/#10 can	6 / 10.0 Cans	400 Cases	Churchfield Trading Co.	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$24.30		4.0500	400		\$ 9,720.00
				Schreiber Foods International	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$24.45	Minimum shipment is 2 pallets of mixed products ( 56 cases per pallet) 5 business days lead time	4.0750	400		\$ 9,780.00
				Sysco West Texas	6 / 10.0 Each	\$30.27		5.0450	400		\$ 12,108.00



San Angelo Independent School District

Child Nutrition Services

2020-21 School Year

Warehouse Products RFP #21-2

Award	Approved Product	Unique Product - No Sample Required	Minimum Req.	Label Received
Do Not Award	Not Approved	Pack / Weight Change	Sample Received	Duplicate

Interflex #	Product and Description	Pack	Quantity	Bidding Vendor	Vendor Pack Size	Unit Price	Notes	District Serving Cost Check	Final / Adj Quantity For Ordering	District Code of Explanation	District Total Cost Check
235	Beans: vegetarian, canned, low sodium, domestic only. 6/#10 can	6 / 10.0 Cans	500 Cases	Churchfield Trading Co.	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$20.41		3.4017	500		\$ 10,205.00
				Sysco West Texas	6 / 10.0 Each	\$34.30		5.7167	500		\$ 17,150.00
				Bush Brothers & Company	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$4.87	Unit price is per #10 can. Each 4.68 oz serving meets 2 m/ma and 1/2 cup Beans/Peas (legumes) veg. Serving price is per 1/2 cup serving (156 servings per case). Case price \$29.24. Minimum for delivery is 10,000 lbs. Items can be combined to meet minimum but must be ordered in even layers. TI x Hi: 8x7=56	0.8117	500		\$ 2,435.00
236	Pineapple: chunks, canned, in water. Should be reasonably good yellow color, uniform in shape, characteristic of a properly matured pineapple free from defects. No more than 1.1 oz. of core per pound of fruit. U.S. Grade B Should yield 22-25 1/2 cup servings per can. 6/#10 can	6 / 10.0 Cans	500 Cases	Churchfield Trading Co.	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$25.38		4.2300	500	E1	\$ 12,690.00
				Schreiber Foods International	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$29.10	Minimum shipment is 2 pallets of mixed products ( 56 cases per pallet) 5 business days lead time	4.8500	500		\$ 14,550.00
				Sysco West Texas	6 / 10.0 Each	\$33.69		5.6150	500		\$ 16,845.00
				Braun Beef	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$31.21	Mins Ship 226cs Assorted Del Monte	5.2017	500		\$ 15,605.00
237	Mixed Fruit: cocktail. In Natural Juices. Prepared from small fruits and pieces of small fruits. Should be 30-50% peaches, 25-45% pears, 6-25% pineapple, 2-6% cherries and 6-20% grapes. Cherries may be artificially colored. Fruits should have normal flavor characteristic, free from defects and not too soft or too firm. Should yield 22-25 1/2 cup servings per can. 6/#10 can	6 / 10.0 Cans	250 Cases	Churchfield Trading Co.	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$30.78		0.1231	250		\$ 7,695.00
				Schreiber Foods International	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$32.00	Minimum shipment is 2 pallets of mixed products ( 56 cases per pallet) 5 business days lead time	0.1280	250		\$ 8,000.00
				Sysco West Texas	6 / 10.0 Each	\$47.04		0.1882	250		\$ 11,760.00
				Braun Beef	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$44.00	Mins Ship 226cs Assorted Del Monte	0.1760	250		\$ 11,000.00
238	Oranges: mandarin, canned, grade a, grade b. in Light Syrup or Fruit Juice Should yield 22-25 1/2 cup servings per can. 6/#10 can	6 / 10.0 Cans	450 Cases	Churchfield Trading Co.	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$25.65		4.2750	450		\$ 11,542.50
				Schreiber Foods International	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$31.40	Minimum shipment is 2 pallets of mixed products ( 56 cases per pallet) 5 business days lead time	5.2333	450		\$ 14,130.00
				Sysco West Texas	6 / 10.0 Each	\$48.48		8.0800	450		\$ 21,816.00

San Angelo Independent School District

Child Nutrition Services

2020-21 School Year

Warehouse Products RFP #21-2

Award	Approved Product	Unique Product - No Sample Required	Minimum Req.	Label Received
Do Not Award	Not Approved	Pack / Weight Change	Sample Received	Duplicate

Interflex #	Product and Description	Pack	Quantity	Bidding Vendor	Vendor Pack Size	Unit Price	Notes	District Serving Cost Check	Final / Adj Quantity For Ordering	District Code of Explanation	District Total Cost Check
239	Peaches: sliced, bulk, canned. Peaches, Sliced, U.S. Grade B in Fruit Juice, fruit should be characteristic of flavor and taste of fruit, free from defects and uniform in appearance. Should yield 22-25 1/2 cup servings per can. 6/#10 can	6 / 10.0 Cans	450 Cases	Churchfield Trading Co.	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$30.90		5.1500	450		\$ 13,905.00
				Schreiber Foods International	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$29.60	Minimum shipment is 2 pallets of mixed products ( 56 cases per pallet) 5 business days lead time	4.9333	450		\$ 13,320.00
				Sysco West Texas	6 / 10.0 Each	\$40.45		6.7417	450		\$ 18,202.50
				Braun Beef	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$41.06	Mins Ship 226cs Assorted Del Monte	6.8433	450		\$ 18,477.00
240	Pears: sliced, canned, grade b, domestic. minimum drained weight:64 oz; in Light Syrup or Fruit Juice, should be uniform in shape and free from defects. Should yield 22-25 1/2 cup servings per can. 6/#10 can	6 / 10.0 Cans	400 Cases	Churchfield Trading Co.	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$31.90		5.3167	400		\$ 12,760.00
				Schreiber Foods International	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$28.05	Minimum shipment is 2 pallets of mixed products ( 56 cases per pallet) 5 business days lead time	4.6750	400		\$ 11,220.00
				Sysco West Texas	6 / 10.0 Each	\$44.58		7.4300	400		\$ 17,832.00
				Braun Beef	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$37.35	Mins Ship 226cs Assorted Del Monte	6.2250	400		\$ 14,940.00

Condiments (Shelf Stable)

241	Ketchup: grade a, fancy, individual, can. 6/10# Low Sodium Red Gold or Approved Equivalent (Sample required if not listed)	6 / 10.0 Cans	600 Cases	Sysco West Texas	6 / 10.0 Each	\$26.04		4.3400	600		\$ 15,624.00
-----	--	---------------	-----------	------------------	---------------	---------	--	--------	-----	--	--------------

Concessions Items

242	Cheese. Cheese Sauce Canned Nacho Cheddar: Mild SAISD Concessions #10 can Approved: Trenton Farms 05070, Casa Fiesta 08909 Or approved equivalent (Sample required if not listed)	1 / 10.0 Cans	150 Each	Sysco West Texas	6 / 10.0 Each	\$72.43		12.0717	25	E1	\$ 1,810.75
				Braun Beef	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$45.02	Min ship-46cs	7.5033	25	E1	\$ 1,125.50

Canned: Vegetables / Fruits / Sauces / Other

243	Pudding: vanilla, bulk, can. 6/#10 can	6 / 10.0 Cans	100 Cases	Sysco West Texas	6 / 10.0 Each	\$31.29		5.2150	100		\$ 3,129.00
				Braun Beef	6 / 10.0 Cans	\$35.51	Mins Ship 46cs assorted Gelh Foods	5.9183	100		\$ 3,551.00

Concessions Items

244	Beef. Bar-B-Que Beef. Fully cooked. Seasoned with tomato sauce. Seasoned Smoked Beef. Must be chopped or shredded beef BBQ for making BBQ sandwiches for SAISD concessions. Approved: Sadlers BBQ 4261 Or approved equivalent (Sample Required if Not Listed)	4 / 5.0 Pounds	30 Cases	Sysco West Texas	4 / 5.0 Pounds	\$57.89		14.4725	30		\$ 1,736.70
-----	---	----------------	----------	------------------	----------------	---------	--	---------	----	--	-------------

Condiments (Shelf Stable)

245	Salad Dressing: ranch, individual, pouch. Brand: Hidden Valley Ranch (approved per SAISD Students) Or approved equivalent (sample required if not listed)	200 / 12.0 Grams	25 Cases	Sysco West Texas	200 / 12.0 Each	\$15.89		0.0795	25		\$ 397.25
-----	---	------------------	----------	------------------	-----------------	---------	--	--------	----	--	-----------

San Angelo Independent School District

Child Nutrition Services

2020-21 School Year

Warehouse Products RFP #21-2

Award	Approved Product	Unique Product - No Sample Required	Minimum Req.	Label Received
Do Not Award	Not Approved	Pack / Weight Change	Sample Received	Duplicate

Interflex #	Product and Description	Pack	Quantity	Bidding Vendor	Vendor Pack Size	Unit Price	Notes	District Serving Cost Check	Final / Adj Quantity For Ordering	District Code of Explanation	District Total Cost Check
<b>Dry - Refrigerated / Cool Stored Products</b>											
246	Cornmeal: whole grain.	1 / 25.0 Pounds	25 Each	Sysco West Texas	1 / 25.0 Each	\$9.42		9.4200	25		\$ 235.50
247	Gelatin: powder, berry.	12 / 24.0 Ounces	25 Cases	Sysco West Texas	12 / 24.0 Each	\$28.40		2.3667	25		\$ 710.00
248	Gelatin: powder, blue.	12 / 24.0 Ounces	25 Cases	Sysco West Texas	12 / 24.0 Each	\$22.83		1.9025	25		\$ 570.75
249	Gelatin: powder, green.	12 / 24.0 Ounces	25 Cases	Sysco West Texas	12 / 24.0 Each	\$28.40		2.3667	25		\$ 710.00
250	Gelatin: powder, lemon.	12 / 24.0 Ounces	25 Cases	Sysco West Texas	12 / 24.0 Each	\$26.94		2.2450	25		\$ 673.50
251	Gelatin: powder, lemon, lime.	12 / 24.0 Ounces	25 Cases	Sysco West Texas	12 / 24.0 Each	\$29.52		2.4600	25		\$ 738.00
<b>Dry Goods</b>											
252	Crackers: graham, individual/single serve. Flavor: Chocolate 1-Grain Whole Grain Zero Trans Fat (Sample required)	150 / 1.0 Ounces	100 Cases	Sysco West Texas	150 / 1.0 Each	\$28.65		0.1910	100		\$ 2,865.00
				Braun Beef	150 / 1.0 Ounces	\$27.67	Min ship- 168 or 3 pallets assorted MJM/ 56cs per pallet	0.1845	100	\$ 2,767.00	
253	Crackers: graham, individual/single serve. Flavor: Cinnamon 1-Grain Whole Grain Zero Trans Fat (Sample Required)	150 / 1.0 Ounces	100 Cases	Sysco West Texas	150 / 1.0 Each	\$28.65		0.1910	100		\$ 2,865.00
				Braun Beef	150 / 1.0 Ounces	\$17.88	Min ship- 336 or 3 pallets assorted MJM/ 112cs per pallet	0.1192	100	\$ 1,788.00	
<b>Frozen - Entre Items</b>											
254	Breakfast Rounds & Squares: chocolate chip, bar. FROZEN. Approved: Redibake Or Approved Equivalent (Sample Required if not listed)	48 / 2.5 Ounces	250 Cases	Sysco West Texas	48 / 2.5 Each	\$20.83		0.4340	250		\$ 5,207.50
				Braun Beef	48 / 2.5 Ounces	\$20.73	Min ship 400cs assorted J & J	0.4319	250	\$ 5,182.50	
255	Breakfast Rounds & Squares: banana, chocolate chip, bar. FROZEN Approved: Redibake Or Approved Equivalent (Sample Required if not listed)	48 / 2.5 Ounces	250 Cases	Sysco West Texas	48 / 2.5 Each	\$20.83		0.0833	250		\$ 5,207.50
				Braun Beef	48 / 2.5 Ounces	\$21.73	Min ship 400cs assorted J & J	0.0869	250	\$ 5,432.50	

San Angelo Independent School District

Child Nutrition Services

2020-21 School Year

Warehouse Products RFP #21-2

Award	Approved Product	Unique Product - No Sample Required	Minimum Req.	Label Received
Do Not Award	Not Approved	Pack / Weight Change	Sample Received	Duplicate

Interflex #	Product and Description	Pack	Quantity	Bidding Vendor	Vendor Pack Size	Unit Price	Notes	District Serving Cost Check	Final / Adj Quantity For Ordering	District Code of Explanation	District Total Cost Check
<b>Supplies: Serving / Disposable Products</b>											
256	Containers: cardboard, square, box, pizza. To fit personal 5" pizza. (Sample required) approx 7"x7" box	1 / 50.0 Count	100 Cases					<b>NO BIDS</b>	100		\$ -
257	Containers: cardboard, wedge, pizza, 1 compartment. (Sample Required)	1 / 400.0 Count	200 Cases					<b>NO BIDS</b>	200		\$ -
<b>Liquid Baking Goods/Sauce/Flavoring</b>											
258	Juices & Drinks: lime. Lime Juice from concentrate, must be 100% fruit juice.	1 / 32.0 Ounces	24 Each					<b>NO BIDS</b>	24		\$ -

**Explanations:**

- E1 = Bidder failed to submit samples and/or data to qualify product as an equal.
- E2 = Minimum delivery required by vendor
- E3 = Not as Specified - Not Approved
- E4 = Bid Items "All or None"
- E5 = Tie Bid - Awarded by Toss of Coin
- E6 = All or None
- E7 = Cost too high
- E8 = Vendor documentation for product inadequate
- E9 = District no longer needs product for menu